MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZEIXAIVURGNZAY

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-G2516-YU

=] R CONTENTS Page
& * 1% FE CONSITUGHON =+« =+ ++ssssssssssrnrereeeeesesssssssssssssssreeeeaeaeaesannns 1
A B 1B (1) AMbed & it'S A0CESSONES (1 )ererrrreerrreemrreemueemmerariueesauees 2
A K B 1R (2) AT bed &S A0CESSONES (2 ):+rrrrrrerrrrreemmmrrearirreeaanreesannns 4
[D] & & B % (8)  Ambed&itsaccessories (3 )« s i, 6
$ L0 K M (1) Sewingmechanism (1 )«ererereererrsrsreeeerisne e 8
2 LY M M (2)  Sewingmechanism (2) -« ereerereimnieniaiinne e 10
hOo X # # (1) Presserbarliing mechanism (1)« e, 12
hO X # O (2)  Presserbarliing mechanism (2):«xserrrrrrrinini 14
%W Y M M Thread UIMMIng MEChanSm ««-seseseseeserererermrmresssraieseeieinnans 16
X =Y F— T JLHE HE XY 1aDIe MECHANISTI s rrereeesrrrrrrreeesmmsmeeeeeesmsnneeeeesannnes 18
SO R B B (1) WOrKholder MEChANISM (1 )ssrrerseeerreerseemeeemueeseranmeenseeenees 20
SO R HE BE (2)  WOrKholder MEChANISM (2 )e«essreersreesrmreerueeamseeennueesnseeeanes 22
T A s — M KE WIDErMEChANISM «+eereeererareae ettt 24
IE B piz:| & 1# Oil IUbICatioN MECNANISI «++#++ s rrrrrrrrarrraiaerrierrieraieriinaaans 26
@ [ B & B & Cable component & Pneumatic CONtrol Uit « =+« ««++«xxsrreerrernnnens 28
[RI 7 — 7 b B fF Table@S@nd creeererereeesrenrsrneeeisisi s, 30
<t B EL (1) ACCESSOHES (1 )-rreeerrrreeessnmeemmimnreninneeensrneesanrressisneeeens 32
<t B E (2)  ACCESSOMES (2 )-rreeersrrreessmmeessiuressinnesesssnenesssneessssneeeans 34
A T 2 3 U 18 = U OPHONPAIS «rereeerrerrrear e 36
= 5| X # v+ v rrerrsannnesssaatt et s et e 38

P—-251B 201407




Hama—FDFRERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EB&I—KRIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BRrEXINSEEE. Bma—REEMsE<TZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— %5
Standard P

(
(

&Y

1l

Example

[

— %5
Standard P

(
(

&MY

Common Parts

Common Parts

— DU
Sewing machine parts
— HERT
Sewing machine model
— B4 — & — B
Model No. Specification Description
arts) M p [ ] \ p [ \
(1 (2) 3 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
B & ) M 9
THR(1) T (2) R
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HE/NER &
— Common parts
SUUEG
— Sewing machine parts
— PLK-G% 5|
PLK-G Series
— PLK-G2516 — jE# — by his—
Standard Top cover

arts

)

(2) 0)

G

)

M M4 *rORE6 PFARRY
— Screw size M4 — Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

ZEI—IZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.

EEY—IMMIC* LT DHLHMMEAIT. K, TELEDEEBENHYFET DT, TEXDRICEIEROHRZD
HEFFLEDOETIEL LI,

The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T —RRISTOVWTOHBERZ L. Z0HENRYPIERSN-HERZZRLES,
HOTRBIIO-25E (3. BEORENITHONST-0 ., BHDEIELISNOHET
FERSNTWSEENHYFET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



CONSTRUCTION

EREK

Cotton stand

RITE

ENRzIL

D UBEER
Sewing Machine head

-~
-~
~

1:.:‘:.':

S

Operation panel

i fiEn
Control box

JIRALYF
Foot switch

57
Table & stand

—Ciﬁb\f:bij-o

~

1 FigNo. DIRBELTUWVE N MILEATRIGT LI TEFE A Y

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.

PLK-G2516-YU

It can be supplied with the whole component.




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AREERA)




[BIAEEARR()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
B 101 M96002017 TITAITI MBX12w e vvveeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12+ - ««x--x----
Y% B 102 MB61A0601 |~I}\yl7-,(l)1 .................................. Mounting plate:- === = rrrrrerarreneanns 2
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7'IY4FA R MAXB -+ rvrvrnrnrnne: Screw MAX8: ++rrrresrrersnnniiannnnans 20
B 104 MH10A0742 79 ....................................... CoOVver rrrrrerrrrans s taan ity 1
B 105 M91304080 ]*At‘/ ¢ KRR R R PP Rubber plug ¢ KRR R PR PP 1
B 106 M90883080 ]*At*/ (158.8 .............................. Rubber plug ¢8.8 ...................... 3
B 107 MH27A0339 7_1\9'3.77‘7],\*_ .......................... COVer " rrrrrrresr st 1
B 108 MH25A0849 X—Y{—’ﬁ]l\“— ............................. X=Y Motor cover - -+ rrerrreannraannns 1
B 109 M91071004 SW-MW7'FVLFA LY MAXB---vrvrererenes Screw MAXE8 +srrrrreerrernnniininnnans 6
B 110 MH25A0339 YO hN N = e GOVl s rrrrrs s 1
B 111 M91182080 ]*At*/ (1511.8 ............................. Rubber plug (1511.8 ..................... 4
B 112 MH10A0691 13*7\17-‘” ................................... Gasket = ssrrrrrrrr i 1
B 113 MH10A0830 )(*/,rg ..................................... Face cover s rrrerrrannsraannsnanns, 1
B 114 M91333004 SW-PW7 794 FA 1Y MBX16- <+ evemeesne Screw MEX16xwesrererereenreenneanen. 7
% B 115 M90908003 UVETHY" 9/B4(40)XE - v v veeeeenes Screw 9/64(40)XB -« xrrrrreanss 1
B 116 MH10A0181 ARNT U F e Thread guide- ==« rr=rrrsrremrenaeennss 1
B 117 M91011004 T IRAFA R MAXG v vvvrrerrrennnnnness SCrew MAXG: -+ rrrrrrrrnsreenneeennnns 1
B 118 M91910080 ]*At‘/ ¢19 .............................. Rubber plug ¢1g ....................... 3
B 119 MH25A0600 |~“/7°7]I\“—'JJ"/EI ............................. TOp COVEr rear- r= r rrrrerraseasnasnns 1
B 120 M91331004 SW-PW7'794FA LY MBX12-«+-nvvneenns Screw M5X12:wesrererereeaneeneanen, 4
Y B 121 M90906003 UVETRY" 9/64(40)X3. 27+ - rvrvrrrennnnens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- - rrrrrnrrriaenns 2
3 B 122 MH10A3339 :/IJ\JI)z’_h,\*_ .............................. Cylinder cover:=-=x=rrrarrrmrrseenaes 1
B 123 M90859004 SW-PW7°37'f'}"\*?~:/° M3XGeeemrrrreennnns Screw M3XE: -+ rrrrerrrrrrnnnnnannnanns 2
Y B 124 MS01A0361 j;l;-h* .................................... Latch e ssrrrrrreenennnnnnnnenanaananns 1
B 125 M90990002 BTG MAXB v v v err i Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrnrrrnnrennanennnns 12
Y B 126 ME25Y0470 AN Slide plate-=«= s rrrrrmrrearenaaennns 1
¥ B 127 ME25Y0797 i iy 2 ) A LR EE Film sheet: = rrrerrrrmrrmninnininns 1
B 128 M95002017 BITAIIR MEXT2e - e veeeeeeeeeeeenen Safety socket bolt M5X12: -« == xxxxexe-e 6
B 129 M90511050 Ej];\—_ﬂ-j]* [ IR R Washer 5errrrrrrrnniiiiiiinnnnneaas, 6
Y B 130 MB25A0426 BHIRF) o Bracket ==+ rrrrrrrrrnniiiiiiniiaa, 2
B 131 M94007017 TITAITIR MAX12:weeeeeeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X12+++-«xxxxnxx-- 2
B 132 M90421050 Ej];\—_ﬂ-j]* T T E TP Washer 4 rrrrrrrrinniiiiiiinnnnas, 2
Y% B 133 MB62A4601 |~I}\yl7-,(l)1 .................................. Mounting plate: === = rrrrrererereneanns 2
B 134 MH27A1849 :/1:/“7{_/)17],\*_ ........................... Main shaft motor cover =+ s s 1
B 135 MH25Y0339 Yab“nj:/“lyjj,\*_ ............................ COVer - rrrrsss i 1
B 136 MH25Y0455 Yab“nj:/“lyl)z“,f .............................. Bracket: == errrrrrrrsnniniiiiiiiiaas 1
B 137 MH27A0551 FPYFAIE YL G e rerrrr e Adjustment plate: ===« xrsrrarrraaaens 1
B 138 M91382045 FUR MB e e NUt M5 e rrrerrrranr s naaeaaanennas 1
B 139 M95012020 EFHERIDITTIRMARY MEX20- - - veveeee SCrew MBX20: -+ + -+ xvsssennnesen 1
B 140 M95003021 BYBITFYFR I MEX12:weeeeeenenen Socket bolt MEX12+« e xereeerereneenen 2
B 141 MH27A5339 Y"/“7'J}’T7"7JI\*— ............................ GOVl - s rrrrrs i 1
B 142 MH27A0742 79 ....................................... CoOVver -  rrrrrerrrrans s taan i aaaa iy 1
B 143 M94005022 n.ml]yj-\y;\—.;k*g‘/;kjw MAXE-everrnnnnnnnnns Bolt MAX8:rrrrerrennnnnnnnenannnnnnnns 4

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 3 PLK-G2516-YU



AIKE1R(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)




[CIA&FREER(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig HEma—F w4 Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 M90920002 EFH#Y" 9/64(40)K6.5+ - -xrxrrereress Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 - xererrrrnrienss 1
C 102 MH10A0551 :):3'7"2‘7’{’)1 ......................... Adjustment plate - rrrererererinianns 1
C 103 MF13A0950 l/l\’— ..................................... Lever s rrrrrrnnnnnnne ittt 1
C 104 M90939002 (2 S VL71¢10) C R ERETERERERERERE Screw 9/64(40)X1 1w xxreereereennne. 1
C 105 M70535065 E’J“’;?l‘)"j [ IR PP E—type stop ring IR R PP 2
C 106 MF13A0750 7‘\7:/1 ............................. Spacer: - st 1
C 107 MH10A0348 j]A:/*7 ............................ Cam shaftr rrrrrrrerrrniii i, 1
C 108 MH10A0793 ;k*t“ﬁj ........................... Bobbin cushion: = =+ s rsssssannnniinnnns 1
C 109 MH‘]OAO‘]Q‘] 4*7:\:3/*7 .......................... Bobbln Winder shaft .................... 1
C 110 MF13A2191 4F7¥9*4759% ..................... Bobbin winder base EEVARREREREEREPE 1
C 111 MF13A0192 49,{* ............................ Leaf spring: = rerrrerrrrerernnennnns 1
C 112 MF13A0572 ‘7}|,7=\'-l\*?~ ......................... Spring s st 1
C 113 MF13A0191 ARG T IIGT oeverrree e Bobbin winder shaft holder assy- -+ 1
C 114 MF13A0350 ’“‘7:\"131\ .......................... Bobbin winder cam= = = rrssrrraanaaann 1
C 115 M95002020 AYDITHIFMRY MEXE -+ v eeees Screw MEXB - ==« e rerrrrerrereeeeees 1
C 116 MH10A0194 4';7#7“}[,7 ........................ Bobbln Winder Wheel .................... 1
C 117 M91053020 AYHIT TR MAXG - -=evene-e Screw MAXB: -« «-wrerrrresrereeeees 3
C 118 MH10A0417 ]*L\U .............................. Rubber ring: =« xerrrrerererennaaann, 1
C 119 M91150003 IETRY 11/64(40)X8 -+ = rvveese Screw 11/64(40)X8x -+« +xrrererernerens. 3
C 120 MH25A1600 |w/7°j],\“_ ................................. TOp COVEr= - rrrrrrarrasss e, 1
* C 121 M91602046 \775-}7'; .................................. Thumb NUE " s srrrrsrrren e 2
Y C 122 MM11A0702 ,\**T/-j-,( ......................... Spring guide -« rrrerere e 1
* C 123 MM11A0245 I‘/Z’fl\‘* ......................... Thread tension spring .................. 1
* C 124 MF1 0A0555 ?arj:/-lj- AR Thread tension diSCS ................... 6
C 125 MH25A0553 :):3'7:/7'3'7 .......................... Thread tension stud ===+ rrreeeeennnnns 1
* C 126 MS14A1180 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 127 MH25A1476 AN =t e Spacer:r sttt 1
C 128 M91331004 SW-PW7'794FA LY MBX12-«+-nvvneenns Screw M5X12:wesrerernreenneeneanen, 6
Y G 129 M91054004 SW-PW7'734FA'%Y" M4X8 Screw M4X8: -« +sererrrneeeananannne. 1
C 130 MH10A0584 7_"J|:“‘Jtll\*— ............................... Thread take—up lever guard--+--+=++-+-- 1
* C 131 MF‘IOAO‘IB‘I /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 132 M91084004 T IUAFA LY MAXG - vveererees Screw MAXE:+rreerrerrreennnnnnnnnnns 2
* C 133 MF70A1180 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 134 M95004020 AYAITTIFMARY MEXB e v v eeee Screw MEX8: -« «-rrrerrrrerrereeanees 1
Y C 135 M90204060 t“y ............................... = T 1
% C 136 M90901002 (2 N VL71C10)) CERERETERERERERERE Screw 9/64(40)X4 - -« werererenanss 1
Y C 137 MF10A0709 7‘\7:/1 ............................. Regulator casing: =+« rsrerererrerenns 1
C 138 M91501085 O e O—Fing: s rrrrrrr e 1
Y% C 139 MF10A0187 4|~|~I),\’$ .......................... Thread take—up spring: === = = rrrerese 1
Y C 140 MF10A0553 :):arj.*/;k“rj .......................... Thread tension stud === -+ reeeeeennnnns 1
Y C 141 MM11A0556 FIPUY GAY T veeeee e Disc retaining plate: === = rrrrrereans 1
* C 142 MN52A1245 I‘/Z’fl\‘* ......................... Thread tension spring .................. 1
% C 143 MT60A0802 PR Aeeereree e Thumb nut revolution stopper=:«==++««-+" 1
Y C 144 M91610046 WIIF YR Thumb nuUt- rrrsrrrremrrrmnnnnnanns 1
* C 145 MG43A01 81 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 146 MH10A1181 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 147 MH10A0553 :):arj.*/;k“rj .......................... Thread tension stud: == =+ reeeeeennnnns 1
C 148 MH10A0245 I‘/Z’fl\‘* ......................... Thread tension spring .................. 1
C 149 MH10A2181 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 150 M91011004 T IUAFA LY MAXG - vvvererees Screw MAXE: +rrserrerrreennnnnnnnnnans 3
C 151 MH10A3181 /“‘7“/-}-’{ .......................... Thread guide ........................... 1
C 901 MH10EO0190 ARRFYGFIIAT o eeeeerreee Bobbin winder complete -« =sxreeees 1
C 902 MH25E0210 FAVEYFIIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1
C 903 MH10E0210 FAVEYFIIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1
C 904 MH10E0550 AMFIVEYFIIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1
FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. PLK-G2516-YU



IES(3)

D] AR{KRBE{®RQ)
ARM BED & IT'




[DIAAREFR(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
D 101 MH25A0359 :/*,\.,,\*313*4|$ ............................... Shutter guide: -« r-rerrrrrerraene, 1
D 102 MH27A0606 $/49 .................................... Plate s rrrrrrrrrnnnniiiiinnnnnanaas 2
D103 A MH25E0458 :/*,\.,,\*3 ................................... Shutter= = srrrrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiinnns 1
D 104 M91054004 SW-PW7'IYLFA LY MAXB v -vrnrnrnnnn, Screw MAX8 s rerrrrrrrnnnninnnnnnns 2
D 105 MH25Y0601 :/“‘\’l\“ﬂ"JV’T’f')’ ............................ Shutter adapter:== == r=rrerrrrereaaens 1
D 106 M90853002 EFAY 1/8(A0)K4 -+ v v rrrnrrnnrenanenaennn Screw 1/8(40)X 4 rrrrrrerearenenaenns 4
D 107 M91304010 PHFAY MBXB e rrrrrnrennrenrenanennss Screw M3XB - srrrrrrrrmrrarsnneneennns 4
D 108 MH25Y1339 X—Ytll\*—(L) .............................. X=Y cover(L)- - rrrerrarraraneannanns 1
D109 A MH25Y2339 XAN AN =GZAT (R ) errreerereeeenns X-movable plate assy(R)-==«-«rweerrrees 1
D 110 MH25Y3339 XAN=43938T (B e v eerevrnninannnns X—cover plate assy (L) +r=rr-rrererreres 1
D 111 M90816004 SW‘PW7°37’H”\*?~:/“ M3X8-vvvrrrnnnnnnnns Screw M3X8 srrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnns 6
D 112 MH25A1359 jJI\“—tI“'fF’]E')H_' (GP]s) EEE TR PR Cover guide assy (rear):==-r=r=srerreree 1
D 113 MH25A2476 7\'\°—ﬂ"‘)°/l:l ............................... Spacer(rear)-+«=xrrrrrrarrara e 1
D114 MH25Y4339 XjJ,\L,fI)zI]EI)ﬁ. (5;\—.) ....................... X-cover plate assy (R)srrermmrmenens 1
¥ D 115 M90990002 EFAY MAXB v rrrerree s Screw MAX8: s rrrrrrrrnarraranesnnsnnss 8
D116 MH25Y5339 X—Ytll\“—(R) .............................. X=Y cover(R) .......................... 1
D117 MH27A2476 AN =HHIGTF (EG1) v evrmrrenieaes Spacer assy (L) xrrrrrrrrerereneneans 1
D118 MH27A3476 AN = e Spacer -t sttt 2
D 119 MH27A4476 AN =HHITF (BF ) v v Spacer assy (R)-+wrrerrmrrereareaeaen, 1
D 120 M91400010 PHIFAY MAXG - rvrrrrrrnnrenaniaaaaaanns Screw MAX8 s rrrrrrrrnarrarsnesnnnnnns 4
D121 A MH25Y6339 XAR AN =GZRF (EFTY) - eeeeeeeeeees X-movable plate assy(L): ==+ rererrerese 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 7 PLK-G2516-YU



FELVERE(D
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

%
\a Q\

,ﬂ;\ (;‘8) \\(124)13303 -
= e

118
| 117
147
124 125 121/ \%_
— 902 — //____lr
PN :I e
TR
138—_| | / @ /JL1\4\8 (135)
N \/
139 I e r
U (Q ﬁ 905
140—_J] :
= A AR |
142—__ N ”\ 151
143\§%/144 149 150
145—|




[E1&ELVBEE(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
E 101 MH10E2848 :/1:/“7{_9 ................................ Main shaft motor== =+ seeseeeeennnneeaass 1
E 102 M96001017 TITAITIR MBX16 - e vvvreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+ -« «x--x---- 4
E 103 M90337065 Cj]"l)zbuj 18 e C—type retaining ring 18 rrvrrrnnnnnnnn 1
E 104 MF17A1476 AA = Brorreere i Spacer Brrrrrrrrrra i 2
E 105 M93016050 FEPy g Wave washer- -+ sserserrrernnnininnnaas 1
E 106 MH10A1694 ,\y:/,\,,\“/ (rjI) ............................ Command disk (up) ..................... 1
E 107 MF17A2476 7\,\°_-|j- A e Spacer Arrrrrrrrar e 1
E 108 MH10A0694 ,\ytj_‘,,\*‘/ (UA) v Command disk (down)-===«==«+sereeenns 1
E 109 MH10A0750 727:/175 .................................. Bushing ASSY -ttt 1
E 110 M91609020 BYAIT YRR 1/4(40)X5.5 - v vvvnrress Screw 1/4(40)X5.5- -« rrerrerrrerenenn 2
E 111 MH10A1682 | R LT ETE PR PP Pullgy s« rerrrrersrreananianaaia, 1
E 112 M90409037 SW—PW PFA Y MAXTQ:rererrerernrnnnns Screw MAX10 - ssrrrerrrernnnnnnnnanans 4
¥ E 113 M91119002 EFHY" 11/64(40)X6.8- - v v rerrerenensnn Screw 11/64(40)X6.8« =« vrrereesesn 1
E 114 MH25A0682 | LT E TR PR PP Pullgy s« rerrrrermrreananianaaa, 1
Y E 115 M90406064 AT QAXT4erernreeareaniaaes Spring pin @ AXT4=++reerrrennnreannins 1
E 116 MH10A0572 ‘7}|,7=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s s st 1
E 117 MH27A1454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrersrsrsriiiiiiiinaianinnns 1
E 118 M95004020 5‘77]77'}‘?#‘“‘*:/9 MEX8 rrrrrrennrenannnns Screw MHX8 s rrrrrrrrnnninnnninnnn, 4
E 119 MH27A0833 B L EE PR Bushing: ==« rrrerrerrmrr s 1
E 120 MH10A0416 jyf‘/arjj*[\ ................................ Rubber cushion = - srrrersennnninnnnns 1
E 121 MH10A0722 749;\—.-\7 .................................. Gear s rrrrrrrraiiii e 1
E 122 M95002020 5‘77]77'}‘?#‘“‘*:/9 MBEXGrrrrrrreonrrnannnns Screw MOXB e srrrerrrrnnrrnannnnananns 2
E 123 MH10A1722 rjq:/“77,(9;\—_“.\1 ............................ Gear s rrrrrrrraiiii e 1
E 124 MH10A1456 .}*7.‘)[]- .................................... Ball bearing: =« =r=rerererrrreraeanne. 2
E 125 MH10A0456 .}*7.‘)[]- .................................... Ball bearing:=«=r=rorererereeraeanne. 1
E 126 MH10A1750 7‘\7:/1 .................................... Bushing:«srerrrrrrererarii 1
E 127 M91650020 D.\/j]qyj-\y#b(*:/ MBX8: rrrrrrennrenannnns Screw MBX8: s rrrrrrrnnnannnnnnnn, 6
s E 128 MS14A0682 ) R R R R Pulley ==« serrerrereree 1
E 129 M91053020 5‘77]77'}‘?#‘“‘*:/9 MAXG rerrrreonrrnannnns Screw M4XB: s rrerrrranreannnnnnn 2
E 130 MH25A0230 '7'7:/7 .................................... Upper shaft:-«-rorerererranne, 1
E 131 MH25A0750 727:/1 .................................... Bushing:«rererrrrererarini 1
E 132 MH10A2456 .}*7.‘)[]- .................................... Ball bearing:=«=r=rorerererreraeanne. 1
E 133 MH25A1750 T e Bushing: ==« rrrerrerrmreaaas 1
% E 134 ME25A0350 ’”‘:"")tli\ .................................. Thread trimmer cam:-+++=====sseeeeesnns 1
% E 135 M91602001 f}?‘:/ 1/4(40))(4 .......................... Screw 1/4(40))(4 ....................... 3
E 136 MH10A0364 BT Y e Couplings s rrersrrrernsreianiiaaaas 1
E 137 M90883080 ]*At*/ ¢ B8 it i Rubber plug ¢ 88 et 1
E 138 MH10A0663 IR GAGIY (GI)eevemr e Needle bar bushing (upper)-+««= =+« 1
E 139 M90500085 ol)yl;“ .................................... O—ringr s rrorrrr s 1
E 140 MH10A0664 IR IAGIL (DR eeve e Needle bar bushing (lower): =+ ««==++exx-- 1
Y E 141 MFO1A0181 ARTUF A eererere e Thread guide == r=xrsrrrrerrareasnaenns 1
Y% E 142 MS01A0660 ,\I);k*ﬂ) .................................... Needle bar *++rrrrrreennnnninnnnnnnaaas 1
Y E 143 MF21D0181 ARTUF A eerereee e Thread guide == r=xrsrrrremrrareaenaenns 1
s E 144 M90815002 ta*:/ 1/8(44)X4.5 ........................ Screw 1/8(44))(4.5 ..................... 1
Y% E 145 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHTI8 s rrerrree e Needle DPX17#18 ++crrrreeennniinnnnns 1
E 146 MH10A0530 9“3‘7#:/“77597_' ............................ Stepped shaft assy == = rrrerererrenes 1
Y E 147 M91802006 t??“)ﬂ"bﬁ:\" 9/32(28) .................... Set screw 9/32(28) ..................... 1
% E 148 M91606001 f}?‘:/ 1/4(40)X6 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X6 ....................... 2
s E 149 MF10A0325 137]7 ..................................... Square blogk s rrerrrrennerinnniannan, 1
Y¢ E 150 M90990002 ta*:/’ MAXE: - svrerrreerrnnnnnnnnnnns Screw MAX8 -+ rerrrrrrreennniinnnnaas 2
% E 151 MS01A0155 7*/-j-49,( ................................. Guide bracket s rrerrrrraeriiiiiain 1
E 901 MH10E4750 7‘\7:/17597-. ............................... Bushing assy ==+ rrrrrerrerenaaenn, 1
E 902 MH10E0456 Y hIRT (YL evrerrer e Ball bearing assy (front)-«=«=x=xerereres 1
E 903 MH10E1456 :/7#/77597‘- ('J’tl) .......................... Ball bearing assy (middle) ............... 1
E 904 MH10E2456 9*7.*)/7-7597-. (r7¢/|:|) ......................... Ball bearing assy (rear) ................. 1
E 905 MH10E0580 TUEUN)PYZAT o v v Thread take—up lever assy= -+ 1
E 906 MH10E0383 73)77591'- ................................ Crank ASSY e 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 9 PLK-G2516-YU



RELVERR(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

110

(113) 112 104

113 139

< o)

<\

\ i A
(138) (119)

)
J

135
136

-

-

10



[Flk&EL v48(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
F 101 M95014021 D“/j]77'}"‘}#7k°}|/|“ MEXT14reerrronnrnannnnnnn Screw MBXT14 s rreeerrnnniinnnnnn, 2
F 102 MH10A1628 S A TS e Needle bearing: =+« rrreerrrenasaeenn 1
F 103 MH10A0669 3|j|;‘r7:/°7)(9", ............................. Rock shaft bushing:==-«=xx-reoeeseeens 1
F 104 M95004020 D“}7]77'J"75\'-H?~°/° MEX8:rrrerrnnnnnnnnnnns Screw MHX8 srrrrrrrrrrenannninnnnnnns 1
¥ F 105 M91802045 Tk 9/32(28) -+ rerrrrrrnreaniiiiiaas Nut 9/32(28) -+ rererrerrnreareannnennss 1
F 106 MH25A0683 ‘t77/\7*ﬂ/7 ................................ Sector gear: - ettt 1
F 107 M95002020 l:l“}j]’]?'}"y:\'-b‘*:/“ MEXGrrrrrrrrenrennnnnns Screw MBHXB: - srrrrerrrrnnrrrannnnannnns 1
F 108 M91816016 ta*:j*g*y\y;\—. 9/32(28)-rr vt Screw 9/32(28) -+ rrrarra i 1
F 109 MH10A0740 FoJUR e Feltr orrrerrnrsnarsnesaesarinnsansannans 1
F 110 MH10E0887 3.*}[\‘@:/*7759-7. ............................ Rock shaft assy: -+ rorrmrrereaseaenns 1
F 111 M95002021 BYITFYER I MEX10- v eeeenenenes Socket bolt MEX10:+«+x e xeesesesesen 1
F112 MH25A0450 :/9:/*7759-; ............................... Lower shaft assy =« = rererererereenns 1
¥ F113 A MM11A0352 D1 R R R PR PR PP PP PR PR PPRPRP Collar: =+ rrerrermarmnrnneinesansnnnans 2
% F114 A M91503001 PARY 15/64(28)XA.5e - rerererreseenes Screw 15/64(28)X4.5+ = xxxeeereenss 4
F 115 MH10A0500 ThtY ¢3 ................................ Rubber plug ¢3 ........................ 1
F116 MH25A0148 B e rerrernrer sttt it Oil braide-= = srrrrrrrrrmrrarsarannanen, 1
F117 MH10A4740 Fo U Feltrroerrrrrerrarsarsassaninnsansannans 1
F118 M91650020 D.\}j]l]yj-\y;‘-.b(*:/“ MBX8: rrrrrreenrenannnnn Screw MBX8: s rrrrrrrnnrrannnnnnnn, 2
¥ F 119 M90500085 Ol e e O—ringrr= rrrrerrrrrassseanaaianaaans 2
Y F 120 MS01A0761 ,\‘/://:/*7 ................................. Eccentric shaft-ssssrrrrrrreeenaans 2
Y F 121 MS17A0125 ;k*t*ylf_x SC—181 rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnns Bobbin case SC—181 - reeerrrrreeaanss 1
Y F 122 MA10A0123 ﬂ;*t*‘/ ..................................... Bobbin rrrrrrreriiiiiii e 1
s F 123 MS08A0616 'J'tltf??]’ﬂ'l ............................... Shuttle hook retaine===+++ssrrreererann, 1
% F 124 MA10A0120 -H]j]*7 .................................... Shuttle hook ===+ rrrrrrriiiiiiiiiinnns 1
% F 125 MS01A0611 |~*34,\* .................................... Hook driver= == rsessrrsnseenaaaans 1
F 126 M95001021 BYOTFYER I MEXT6-w v eeeeenenes Socket bolt MEX16+«-xxxxeeerereeeenen 1
¥ F 127 MS01A0329 AVARTUTF o rrrrrerere s Shuttle race thread guide= =+ +++«==++++ 1
¥ F 128 M90853002 EFAY 1/8(A0)K4 + v v vrnrrnrenaneaaennn Screw 1/8(40)X4 - +rrrerrerearenennenns 4
s F 129 MS09A0950 7]77]'&1‘7_\75 ............................... Shuttle hook clamp ..................... 2
F 130 MH25A0121 \}|~jj*77597'- ............................... Shuttle race ASSY e 1
Y F 131 MSO01A0572 ‘7”/7:\"/\*7* ................................. Spring s rr s 2
Y F 132 M93006050 ﬂ-j]* .................................... Washer = = reeerrr i, 2
Y F 133 M90802003 UVETHY 1/8(A4)KAE - e eeeeeeees Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- - rwrererereseeeses 2
F 134 MH25E0688 WATERIZ AV FR) e Oil pipe assy (center of the hook)-««---- 1
F 135 MH25E1688 WATERIT (BT D)o Oil pipe assy (under the hook)«««==++--- 1
F 136 MH10A6780 ;M/If ..................................... Holder -+ - rrrreernnnnnnnnnnennnnananns 1
F 137 M90001060 ,\,f]rjt"‘/ ¢4X18 .......................... Parallel pin ¢4X18 ..................... 1
F 138 A M96002020 n.\}thyj-\y;‘-.b(*:/“ MBXT12 e rrennrenannnnn Screw MBX12 s rrrerrrnnninnnnnnn, 2
F 139 A MB62A1453 :/9:/*7)(9”,(-1-13) ............................ Lower shaft bushing (C)rrrrrrmrrerens 1
F 901 MH25E0956 D‘/‘t“ﬁ]‘/7577—' ............................. Connecting rod ASSYrtrrrr e 1
F 902 MH25E0452 YR DRRER VT e Lower shaft bushing (R) assy=+««+++«++" 1
F 903 MH25E0121 \}|~j]*77597-. ............................... Shuttle race assy: = = = rrrrrrrererees 1
K ENEPLK-E2516- YU B SMERLET
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 11 PLK-G2516-YU



2 BAE(1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

12



(G Z 48 (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
G 101 M90301036 Pl‘ax?‘:/’ M3X12 .......................... SCreW M3X1 2 .......................... 1
G 102 MH25A0484 ;\-_*Jt\yx,{\y:;. ............................... Detector -+ s rrrerrrennrrnnnaannanns 1
G 103 MH27A0603 t‘/"ﬂ"}‘)’f’)‘“’f ............................. Detector bracket *==srrrrrrrereeaannnns 1
G 104 MH27A3454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrerrrrrrrriiiiiiiiaaiannnans 1
G 105 M93003021 BYITFYER I MIXG -« v veeeeeneeees Socket bolt M3XG: -« === xxssssnness 1
G 106 MH27A0407 I;-y:/l\y,\“y ................................ Detector plate = r=r=rrrererrareenee. 1
G 107 M90511065 E7J°7|‘)“7 Brrovrrrerrr et E-type retaining ring G-+ r=xrexeeens 1
G 108 MH10A2722 ta,\7°",7 ................................. Gear s rrrrrrrraiiiit e 1
G 109 M94001001 RARS MBXG - rererrrnrerenrarnenenananes Screw MEXB -« xxrrrerrearrarsnnennennss 2
G 110 M90511050 Etl:\"ﬂ'f]?* IR R R R R EE T T Washer Hevrerrrerrrnnnnniiiiiniiians, 4
G111 M95014017 BITAITIR MEX T4 cevvveeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt MEX 14+« xxxxxrvx-- 4
G 112 M95003021 BYBITFYER I MEX12:weeeeeenenen Socket bolt MEX12+« e xereeereseeeenen 3
G 113 MH27A0850 B RE AN e Presser foot motor adapter-=-+---+----- 1
G 114 MH27A1603 FHAYTE-GMYITE L vvveeeeeerreeeee Presser foot motor bracket:«==+=-++--:- 1
G115 MB60A0620 FAOUHYYT FGC=8rrrvrrrrrrrnrrareanannn, Nylon clip FGC=8+++=rrrrrersrennsaennn, 1
G116 M90409037 SW-PW pj—«“*:/“ MAXT1Q rreeernnnnnnnenns Screw MAXT0 s rrrrrrrrernnnnnnnnnnnns 1
G 117 M95018021 BYITFYER I MAXG - v veeeeeeeenen Socket bolt MAXG: « == e erereeeeennn 2
G118 MH10A1848 ATYE U =G Stepping MOtort =+ rrrerrrerararaanies 1
G119 MH27A0508 I;-_7°J|/ (PF{-’;’) ........................... Cable (PF motor)-=--=rrrrerreeeeenns 1
G 120 M94040021 AYRGTFIFR IR MAXT 4o eeeeeeeeeenenn Socket bolt MAX1 4=+ +xveemreenennn 4
G 121 M95004020 D.\}t’qy-}-\y;‘:b(*:/“ MEX8 rerrrrennrennnnnns Screw MBHX8: srrrrrrrrrnnnnannninnnn, 2
G 122 MH10A1683 7]"73\'-*1\7*”/7 ............................... Sector gear: - ettt 1
G123 MH27A1833 FRAYIAGI (JYR)- - vvveeeeerrreeee Presser foot bushing (rear)-«««««++++++ 1
G 124 MH10A1352 ‘t‘ﬂ‘tﬁ— .................................. Setcollar - rrrrrrrrrrrianniiiiniiannn, 1
G 125 M91055020 D.\}hqy-}-\y;‘:b(*:/“ MAX4 s vreerrrennnnnannn Screw M4X4 reerrrennrinnn i, 2
G 126 MH27A0390 pr A N D R R R R EEE R Presser foot driving shaft««===-------e- 1
G 127 MH27A2833 FHAYIAGI (RI) J3GTreevvvrreeeeeeenns Presser foot bushing (front) assy------+" 1
G128 MH10A1252 P L A R Presser foot lifting lever B-+---«--x----- 1
G 129 MH10A1740 FoJUR e Feltr orrrerrrmrsarsnrsassarinnsansannans 1
Y G 130 MN70A1780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder = srrrreeensnnnnnnnnnnnnnanaans 1
* G 131 M90908003 UETEY 9/64(40)XE == rerrreennnnens Screw 9/64(40)X6x - - rrerrrrareaeaenn 1
G 132 M91651020 n.\}thyj-\y;‘-.b(*:j MBXT16rrrrrrrenrrnannnns Screw MBX16 - srrrerrrroerennnnnnnn, 1
G 133 MH10A0252 FHAYITH DN = Arereeeeeeeaees Presser foot lifting lever A=« xerereeeess 1
G 134 M91650020 n.\/tay-}-\y;\-_b(*:/“ MBX8: s rrrenrrrnnnnnnns Screw MBX8: s rrrrrrrrrannrannnannn, 1
G 135 M91127015 EFAY Y% 11/64(40)X5 -« rvvemeeness Screw 11/64(40)X5 <+ eererreerernes 1
G 136 M94001017 EITAVIIR MAXT0w e vvvrerreeeeneneeeeen Safety socket bolt M4X10======xxveeees 1
G 137 M90421050 be_ﬂ-h* Qrvvrrrnnniiiiii s Washer 4« eerrerrrmnnnniiiiiiiniiaas, 1
G 138 MH10A2708 ,\**j]l;- .................................... Hook plate = r=r=rererererenenennnen. 1
G 139 MH10A4572 \)}[,7;\—_,\** ................................. Spring s rr s 1
*ENIFPLK-E2516-YUBEE MERLET .
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 13 PLK-G2516-YU



R Z B (2)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

14



[Hsh R % B48 (2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
Y H 101 M93220035 YVIAYT 1/ 2(28)XA3 -+ +vvvveeeee e Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43+ -+ ---- 1
¥ H 102 M93202047 FUb 1/2(28) - vevvrerereneanaiii Nut 1/2(28) -+ rererrmramannaaaan.. 1
Y H 103 MS03A0703 7*/1-,{,1;%7 ................................. Presser bar guide - -r=rsrorererrarenns 1
H 104 M90632050 jﬂ-“j]“?, Brrvrrrrrrr i Washer G- errrrrrrrnnnniiiiniinns, 1
Y H 105 MSO03A1572 ‘7}|,7=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s s s 1
Y H 106 MG75A0265 7}--&1;';%‘)/)1";‘-. ............................... Presser bar holder =+ == ssseereenannnnn, 1
% H 107 M91506001 RARY 15/64(28)KT - +vvvvereerreseenses Screw 15/64(28)KT - +xxeereeresenese. 1
H 108 M90600085 OI)‘J7“ .................................... O_ring ................................. 1
H 109 MH10A0267 FHIR AR e Presser bar bushing:«=+=-+=xrereeeeean 1
Y¢ H 110 MS03A0262 AHIR e Presser bar- s srrrrrrsssnnnnnaiaans 1
s H 111 MV30A0256 7]»&1 ¢ R R R Presser foot ¢ Brerrrnnr i, 1
H 112 MH10A0626 TR =R e Needle guard: -« r-rrrrerrareaeenennes 1
% H 113 M90922002 ta*:/ 9/64(40))(8 ........................ Screw 9/64(40))(8 ...................... 1
H114 M91690015 SR WYL RVZICN) ¢ I EEEEEEEEEEEREE Screw 1/4(40)X4 =« xrnerrreesseeenens 3
H 115 MH10A5910 I)‘/7 ...................................... LinK==rrrrer e 1
H 116 MH10A0763 /\“}1,73\17 ................................. Bell grank: = ==sseerrrrrssinnnnneaanns 1
H117 M91553015 /fy\y;\—_*:/* 1/4(40)XK4 - -+ vvverrmnnneennennns Screw 1/4(40)X4 - vrrerrmrrneeneannns 1
H118 MF10A0325 137]7 ..................................... Square block: == srsrrereriiiiiia 1
H 119 M90505065 E’Jol)ll‘)uj [ IR R R PP E—type retaining ring 5= exreererenn 1
H 120 MH10A0283 YN YRS e Stepped pin: s rrrrrrra e 1
H 121 M95004020 5‘77]771'7#4‘}*:/’ MEX8 rrrrrrennrenannnns Screw MHX8 s rrrrrrrnnnannnnnnnn, 1
Y H 122 M90908003 UVETHY" 9/B4(40)XE - v v veeeenenes Screw 9/64(40)XB - -« x e e rrrranss 1
Y H 123 MN70A1780 ;';",9“ ..................................... Holder = s rrrerrnennnnnnnnennnnnaaaans 1
¥ H 124 MG30A0740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneernnnniinneennnnnns 1
H 125 M91691015 ta*:j“g“*/\y;‘: 1/8(40)XT = rrvrrmrrmnnnnennns Screw 1/4(40)XT - rrerrerrerrneeneennns 1
* H 126 ME10A7910 I)‘/7 ...................................... LinK==rsrrerrer e 1
H 127 MH10A1956 DU v Linkseserrrrererreneeranrennnnnnnnnnnns, 1
H 128 MH27A0228 ’7‘7'*759‘7' .................................. Arm shaft assy = rrrorerererernaann, 1
H 129 M91058020 n.\/tyy-’-\y#b(*:/“ MAXT0Q rrrrmerrrnnnnnans Screw M4X10 s rrreerrreeninnnnnnn, 2
H 130 MS10A1740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneenanenniinnninnnens 2
% H 131 M91603003 UVETHY 1/ A2AX6 e eeeeeeens Screw 1/4(24)X16: -« e rerereeeseenn 1
¥ H 132 M91572045 UFYh MBX0. 75+ vrerrrrnrnennnnenennaanns U-nut MBX0. 75 rrrrrrmrrrmnrernnnennnn, 1
H 133 M90631050 Ej];\—_ﬂ-j]* Brrrrrerrnnnsan s Washer G rrrrrrrriiiiiiiiiinnnnnas, 1
H 134 M96011017 g*y\y;\—_ﬂ;“}w MBevverresssrsensnnnannnnnnnns BoOlt MBrrrerereesnnnseesnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
H 135 M90902011 TVETEY 9/BAAQ)XT +eveerereeeees Screw 9/64(40)KT - +xxeerreseennesen 3
H 136 M98016050 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer = s serrrr i, 1
H 137 MN35A0628 SN A TS e Needle bearing: =+« rrrerasrrenaraeann 1
H 138 M90859004 SW—PW7°37'f'J"\*?~:/° M3XG:eeemrrrrennnnns Screw M3XE: -+ rrrrerrrrrrnnnnnannnanns 2
H 139 MH10A2956 DU e r e Linkseserrrrererreneennnrnnnnnnnnnnnes, 1
H 140 MH10A2740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneeranenninnninnnnns 1
H 141 MH10A1741 71}”;}»1}1 ................................. Felt holder = s rrerrrrannnnannnannn, 1
Y H 142 MF60A0700 ty-lj-,m,\** ............................... Spring - s s 1
H 143 MH10A0760 /\‘/?/‘/I}*/ .................................. Eccentric cam:-= = = rssresrnnennnans 1
H 144 M91602020 AYRITFIRMRY 1/440)X10- - - neeeeneee Screw 1/4(40)X10+ -+ +xxeesressesnesen 2
H 901 MH10E0285 *’/'3"}7“9*3'7’;"}9)1,7597'- .................... Bushing assy -« -t rrrrarrarrareaannns 2
Y H 902 MS02A0463 '77_'“ (5;\—.) ................................. Arm (right) ............................. 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 15 PLK-G2516-YU



THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

RUYEE

16



WIREIYEER
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
s J 101 M90990002 ETRY MAXB - wrvrmrererr e Screw MAX8 -+ rrerrrrerreennniinnnnnans 4
% J102 M90605010  #74Y" 3/32(B6)X2.8+ - rvrerrrrnreenes Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+«+xreerrereenies 2
Y% J 103 MSO03A1101 AR P22 e Needle plate ()2.2: -+ xxrrrerrrearenss, 1
s J 104 MSO01A1476 AN =t e Spacer: -ttt 1
Y% J 105 ME26A0470 7\/\’I)49 ................................... Slide plate==«=xxxsrrerrrarrearenanennns 1
s J 106 MA10B2476 AN =t e Spacer:rr e 1
s J 107 MS14A0838 .y LR Fixed knifes s ssrrrrrreiiniiiiiiinnnns 1
% J 108 M90906003 TETHY 9/64(40)KB.27 - v vrvvrvrrnnennsn Screw 9/64(40)X3.2-«r+vrrurrrenens 4
s J 109 MS01A0192 ARINER worrr e Leaf spring: == = rrerrrrerararnennnns 1
Y% J 110 MS03B0838 AR AR e Movable knifer= = rrreeeeennnnnnnnaan, 1
s J 111 M96004052 FIY PR G Wave washer Grrerrererrrsniiiaaan 1
¥ J 112 M91129015 EFEYH VY% 11/64(40)X2.9 - e v v rvvrrness Screw 11/64(40)X2.9- =« xreerrrerness 1
J 113 M95004020 OYAITFYERARY MEXGrrvevvrerrnnnennnnn Screw MHXE8 +srrrrrerrrernnniinnnnnans 1
J 114 MH25A0454 YN YRS e Stepped pin: r st 1
* J 115 M91214015 EFRY A UYF B3/16(28)X6xr-vvvrrrreeeesns Screw 3/16(28)X6 =« xrrrrerrrreerenns 1
J 116 MH25A0392 )(xmﬁ.‘)rh‘-“ ................................ knife driving crank === =rrrrereraraies 1
Y J 117 MA20A1910 U IR R R R R PR PP PR PR PR Linke=s===tssteeseesanraaranrnasannannn, 1
s J 118 M90513065 ENARAT) 2.5 ceeremnenniiiiia E-type retaining ring 2.5+« +x-xroxesens 1
Y J 119 M91101017 TR YYF 11/64(40)X5 e v v revermernees Bolt 11/64(40)X5 ==« xrevrrmereneesnes, 1
J 120 MH25A0975 AYN IV GZET () rvvvrveereee e Connecting rod assy (horizontal)-=++--- 1
J 121 M95049021 AYAITFIFR FUR b MEX12-ccvveeennnns Socket bolt MEX12+«xerrerrerenreneens 3
Y J 122 MS01E0430 APRPGR YT e Thread trimmer driving lever--««««==---- 1
J 123 M91007045 FYR MAereereeee e NUL M4 esrrrrrrrarraraasaaeaaeaananss 2
J 124 M90424053 INRPE IR e Spring washer 4« -+« xerrerrareaaeaannss 2
J 125 M90421050 SN R4 Washer 4 +rrrrerriniiiiiiiinnna, 2
J 126 MH25A0509 S IVIEIN YD e SRR LR Thread trimmer solenoid setting plate- - - 1
J 127 MH25E0519 ARFYYUIAR e Thread trimmer solenoid assy:+-++=+-++- 1
J 128 M91576045 FYR MB s rereeree e NUL MB e xserrmrrmrrarsasaanaaeaannnnss 1
J 129 M91652020 BYBYTFYER I MEXE -« v veeeenenes Socket bolt MBX35: -« +x+x+xvesesesen 1
Y% J 130 MS01A0348 B e Cam shaftr rrrrrrrrrnrnniiiiiiiiiaaa, 1
J 131 M95003021 BYBITFYFR I MEX12: e eeeeenenen Socket bolt MEX12: -+ -x e xeesesesesnnn 1
s J 132 MSO01E0351 ALY 2T hT e Cam follower assy -+« srsrarrareasnsss 1
Y% J 133 MS01A1572 D) A SR P P PP Spring s st 1
J 134 M95004021 OYAITFYERARY MEXG v v eveeeevneannn Screw MEXG s s reerrnnrreeinniinnnnans 4
Y J 135 M91104045 TR 11/64(40) =+ vrrrrrnrrnrenrenennenen. Nut 11/64(40) e rrrrrrrnrearennnnenn. 1
Y J 136 M90101017 FIWIUYE 11/64(40)X100 v vvvvnnnnnnnss Bolt 11/64(40)X10x++xxrrrrrreeeeeeenn. 3
* J 137 MS01E0975 AYNIURGZET (AT ) e rrrrrerrrreee e Connecting rod assy (vertical)« ===+ ---- 1
J 138 M91054004 SW-PW7'IY4FA R MAXB v rnrnrnrnnnn, Screw MAX8 -+ rrrrrrrrrnnrrnarennnnens 2
J 139 MS03A2780 Y[ PR PR PR PR PP PP Holder = s rrrerrnnnnnnnnnninnnanaans 1
J 140 MH10A3572 WIDTFIN e rrrrr e Spring s s st 1
s J 141 MS08A0454 D LR R R Shaftrrrrrrrrersrsrsriiiiiiiinaianinnns 1
Yo J 142 M91102045 TR 11/64(40) =+ vrrrrnrrnrenrenennennen. Nut 11/64(40) e rrrrrrrnrearennnnenn, 1
s J 143 MSO01A2392 AROR YT (2) v eveer e knife driving crank (2)«««««-sesrarearenn. 1
Yo J 144 M91109045 AU TR 11/64(40)< - =+ v vnvrnreenennenen Long nut 11/64(40): « =+« = +xxrernereene 1
s J 145 MSO01A1392 ARIRTGYT (1) v e knife driving crank (1)« «««sseseareaeenn. 1
J 146 M90511050 S YN R G Washer 5errrrrrrrennniiiiiiinnnnneas, 1
J 147 M95002017 BITAVTYR MEX120r v veeeeeneneaeaeees Safety socket bolt MEX 12+« +xrvvreres 1
* J 148 M91108001 FARY" 11/64(40)X5.5+w«+vvemeenereesensn Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+w+ -« xrwrrnreeenes 1
s J 901 MS01A3352 BT D3R T e Collar assy =  rrrrererrerraanne. 2

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 17 PLK-G2516-YU



X-YT—T JL#tE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

(102) 10

S
N
D ﬁ 25>

(137)

(135) —8

18



[KIX-YF—T L8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM
Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
K 101 MH25Y0957 Y“/*7’f|‘°’7l/—7\ ............................. Movable race Yessrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnn, 1
K 102 M93002021 AYAITFIFR b MBXBe«rvvreeeenenenns Socket bolt M3X8+« -« -errereereeenen 14
K103 A MH25A0770 7}-7”49/\*_7\ .............................. Feed plate baseg:- -+« = srrerereenenanns 2
K 104 MH25Y0477 X|“‘}I\° .................................... Stopper -« sttt 1
K 105 M93003021 BYITFYER I MIXG -« - veeeeeeeeens Socket bolt M3XG: =+« +xxerereeeseesn 20
K 106 M95013021 BYITFYER I MIX10- v eeeeenenes Socket bolt M3X10x«=xxexeererereeeenen 33
K 107 MH25Y1477 Y BRI (RI) v ereenena e Stopper Y (front)« === srerrereareaenaeans 1
K 108 MH27A0920 7\5,”3]“,”\ Yoottt Slide guide Yerrrrrrrrrrererennneenns 2
K 109 MH25A1477 Y"/*77\|““/I\° (rj:/n) ......................... Stopper Y (rear) s - rerrerernenennnaennns 1
K 110 MH25Y1957 X"/a’J’“‘*’?l/—X ............................. Movable race Xeesrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnn, 1
K111 M90814004 7“3-\1,{-1-,\“*:/" M3X5 2 rrrrreernnnnnnnnnnnn Screw M3X5. 2 rrreeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 16
K112 M94001017 TITAITIR MAX0 v cevee e Safety socket bolt MAX10- == +vxrvrreree 6
K113 M94007017 TITAITIR MAX12:cceveeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X12: =+ xxvrrverses 4
K114 M90422050 3{)-%'* Qrvvr v Washer 4« eerrerrrnnnnniiiiiniianns, 8
K115 MH25Y0476 AN = e SpaCEr-*rrr e 2
K116 MH25Y0778 A YT e Belt clamper:==-x= xrrrrmrreareeanennn 1
K117 MH30V1477 AR XRe v erer e Stopper XRr«rrrsrrerrrrrnareaaennns 1
K118 M90990002 t;*:/“ MAXE v rrrrrrrrennerannernnnernnnns Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrnrrrnnrennanennnns 2
K119 MH30V0477 AR XLorrrrerere e Stopper XL« -rrrsrrerrrrrearenaaeaann, 1
K 120 MH30V0920 xa,ﬂﬁj]“,” Xrooooonoonnnnneeannnnnnnnnnns Slide guide Xerrrrrrrrererernnaaann, 2
K 121 MH27A0429 HYYIYNYPHT (L) rrrrrerrernrenenenenns Bracket (left) -« -rrrrrermrnremeneaeaan, 1
K122 M94008017 FITAVTYR MAXG -« v veveee e Safety socket bolt MAXE -« -=-xxvevee-s. 2
K 123 MH27A1429 HYYIYNYPHT (R)-vvvrrererraeanannnnaans Bracket (Fight)-«=-xrrremrrearenaeennns 1
K 124 MH25Y0407 HYYAYNY Xererrrieaniiiiiiiiiaas Detector plate X« xrerrrerrrarenaeennns 1
% K 125 MB60A2601 ’T‘J*’/:L‘yl\“‘/“)“}’i"f’i ........................ Bracket = rrrrreernennnnnnniiiiiaaaan 2
K 126 MH27E0848 7\7'-\”:“/7*{_97597'- (X) .................... Motor complete (X) ..................... 1
K 127 M95004017 BITAITIR MEX16 - e evvreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16- -« xxxrxxvr-- 16
K 128 M96002001 RARY MBXE v rerernrerneeeeaeaeanaanss Screw MBXG rrrrrrrrmrrrrnrennanennnns 8
Y K 129 MB61A0571 :/*7\‘/;\—.*7-. .................................. Coupring ............................... 1
Y K 130 MB62A1454 X7|~“r7:/’7 ................................. Drive shaft Xrrreeereeesnnnniiiiiaanan 1
K 131 MB62A0456 :/_}l,|~“;|;*_}|,,\*7|)\/7“ ........................ Ball bearing:«=r=rrrrererrrraraeanae, 6
Y K 132 MB62A0523 945*/7*/\*”,|~ Xeoooooononnnnnnannnnnnnnnnnn, Cog belt Xrrrererrrmn s 1
K 133 M96001001 RARY MBXB e rvrrrrrnre e Screw MBX8 rrrrrrrrmrrrmnnrnnnnennnns 4
Y K 134 MB45A0767 AU Y =l Driving pulley =« sreesrereaneaeanian 1
K 135 M90604065 Et"'gl;)(lj [ D R R R E—type retaining ring Grrrrran i 3
Y K 136 MA21P0454 B e Shaftrerrrrrrrraerrsnnnannanrannns 1
Y K 137 MS02A2456 Y= =LA TS e Ball bearing:«=-=rr-xrrrerrarraeeaenaenn 2
Y« K 138 MB62A0767 AU Y =l Cogpulley +rrerrrrrarrreanneianiana, 1
K 139 M90511050 573;\—4}-13* IR R R R LR EE T T Washer §eveerrrrrrrnnnnniiiiiiiinaas, 6
K 140 M91071004 SW-MW7°37’{'J"\°?~:/“ MAXG:reernnnnnnnnns Screw MAX8 srrrrrreeriiiniinnnnnns 4
Y% K 141 MA35A6758 7 7};-‘-)|~ ................................... Bracket -  srrrrerrrennn i, 1
K 142 M95015021 AYAITFIHR I MBX20- -+ v vvereerenenen Socket bolt M5X20 -+« ==+ v rrerereerness 1
K 143 MH27E1848 7\7'-\”:“*/7’{_97597'- (Y) .................... Motor complete (Y) ..................... 1
K 144 MH27A0571 :/7\)#‘7-. .................................. Coupring- -« rrrerrarrarnsrarraaeaannes 1
K 145 MH25A0390 Y7|~“'JJ“/°7 ................................. Drive shaft Yeseeerrrrrrnninnniiiann, 1
K 146 MH27A1523 945‘/7*’\7% Yorooonnn i Cogbelt Yrrrerererormniinaninnns 1
K 147 MH27A0767 AU T =l Cogpulley  rrerrrrrmrrreanaeinniana, 1
K 148 MH25A0758 7“3!;-‘% ................................... Bracket: rrrrrreeeneninnnnniiiaaaan 1
K 149 M90512050 3{)-%'* IR R L NN E T Washer §eceerrrrrrrmnnnniiiiiiiiiinans, 4
K 150 M91304080 ]*At‘/ d) KRR P Rubber plug d) 13 e 1
K 151 M95001017 FITATYR MEX20 o+ e vvvererenenenenanns Safety socket bolt M5X20: =+« xrereses 2
K 152 M95006021 Oyh)T7HIFR IS MEX30- v e v veevvnneeens Socket bolt M5X30:» = xxerrerreernernens 1
K 153 MH27A1758 7*3!;-‘% ................................... Bracket: rrrrrreernseinnnnniiiiaaaan 1
K 154 MH27A1767 945‘/7*7"4) ............................... Cogpulleyrrrsrrrrerraraaaaeen, 1
K 155 MH27A5454 /*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrerrrrrrrriiiiiiiiaaiannnans 1
K 156 MH27A0352 BYMIG— v Set collar = rrrrrrrrrrrran i, 1
FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 19 PLK-G2516-YU



SR Z )

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

101
102

ﬁ/
104— o8 03

20



[L15 R 2 48 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fig EHEmaI—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
L 101 M94001037 PHIAY MAXT 2w eerrnren e, Screw MAXT1 2« errerraernennnnnnennnns 2
L 102 MH27A0778 AT Belt clamper: == =rsrerererenenennie. 1
L 103 M90505037 PHIAY MEXT2rerererennrenaneaneaan, Screw MEX1 2« rerrerrarrnennnsnnnnnnns 1
L 104 M95031021 BYAYTFYFR AU b MEX1 2w eveeeeeee Bolt MBXT12+ - +everereeeeneeeeeeen 1
L 105 MH25A0781 YA R e Y=belt holder: == =rrrrerrersarsnesnnnns 1
Y L 106 MB62A1921 [y A R R R R R P PR Bearing:«  rrrrrrrrarr i, 1
Y¢ L 107 ME25A0921 iy D EE R R R PR PR PR PP PR Bearing - s rrrrrrrrrrar e 1
L 108 MH25Y0390 Y7|‘“'J]“/°7 ................................. Y—drive shaft- - -ceeerrrrnniiinna., 1
L 109 M94008045 OYATFIF MIBXT.0rrerrrrrnreeennenrennnn Nut M1BXT.0:rerrerrmrrarrnnsnesnnennns 1
L 110 MH27A0692 3/“7rjlrl\r7~‘/°*/7’ ............................ Bearing housing: ===« rrsrererereneaens 1
¥ L 111 MBG62A0921 [y A R R R R R P R PR Bearing: - rrrerrrrrarrrianaaiiaaaaaa, 1
L 112 MH25Y0454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriiiiiiiiaaiannnans 1
L113 MH25Y1455 G YT e Shaft holder: = = rsrrerrerrarrnesneanns, 1
L114 M96002001 FASY MBXGrrrrrrrrrnrnasnnerennennanss Screw MBXB-==xrrrrerrerrarsnnsnnennss 1
L 115 M96001005 D')?J’]T'J“):\'-F)‘*:/“Tk*"}"f:\'- MBeveerrrreennnns Screw MB s srrrrrrrniiiiiiinnninenaaa,s 1
L116 M90421050 SRR R4 Washer 4« eerrerrrnnnnniiiiiiiniians, 4
L 117 M94019017 TITAITIR MAXT4 e e Safety socket bolt MAXT4-=-errerreree. 4
L 118 MH25Y0273 7]'*1’1’77_'* .................................. Clamp adapter: ==« s rererrenneaean, 1
Y L 119 MA20A0650 'J'—}b|~°/7 ................................. Knurled knobrsssrrrreeennniiiininaans, 1
Y¢ L 120 MB61A2477 AR e Stopper: sttt 1
L 121 M91053020 n.\}tlayj-\y;\-_b(*:/“ MAXG - errrreenrrnnnnnns Screw M4XB: s rerrrrennrrannniaann 2
S L 122 MB62A5454 7]-1j-1:/ G Clamp studs-=rrerererrrrriaiaan, 2
L 123 M95005017 BITAVTIR MBXT0- - v eeeeeeeiis Safty socket bolt M5X10¢: -« ==« xxeeses. 4
¥ L 124 ME40A0426 B D SUPPOrts =+ *r s s s s 2
L 125 M91056004  SW—PW7'FTAFASY MAX10: e eveeresens SCrew MAXT10+ -+ rerrerreannnsenns 4
Y L 126 M90611060 B e e = 2
Y L 127 MS13A0572 ‘7}|/7=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s rr s 2
s L 128 MS02B0257 7}--”-149 ................................... Holder plate -« s ererrererenneneinnn. 2
L 129 M90859004 SW—PW7°§7'H"\*?~“/° M3XGeeeerrrneennnns Screw M3XE: -+ rrrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnns 2
s% L 130 MH25Y0105 j’ﬂ'l ..................................... Clamp frame:==«-srerererrnnieiiaes 1
L 131 M95052021 BYBITFYER I MEXG - - e eeeeeeeeees Socket bolt MEXG: === +x e xereeeresesn 2
L 132 M90511050 SR R G Washer §eeeerrrrrrrmnnnniiinniinans, 2
L 133 MH25Y0272 AU e Feed plate: -« = rrrrerrreranmeennianns 1
L 137 M91054004 SW-PW7°37’H"\*?~“/° MAXE:wrrrrrnnnnnnnn: Screw MAX8 s rerrrrrrrnnnninnnnnnns 1
L 138 MS14A1620 FAOUYYY T AB=AN-vvvrrernrnrnnnannins, Nylon clip AB=4N =« xrerremreearennaen, 1
Y% L 901 ME25Y0105 ‘}|‘7]'ﬂ'17597_' ............................. Clamp frame assy -+« = sreerereeeens 1
*ENIFPLK-E2516-YUBEE MERLET .
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 21 PLK-G2516-YU



SR Z 18 (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

22



[M]15MR X H18(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
M 101 M90504065 ENARAT) 4evvvrrerreneeiae e E-type retaining ring 4« -«-r-rererereen, 2
Y M 102 MB62A1434 IFNOE QBT TIF) e eeeereeenens Air cylinder (with quick joint):=««==+-«-- 2
s M 103 MB62A0975 AR IUR v Connecting link: ==« xrssesrerrareaaes, 2
M 104 M95037021 BYAITHIFR AU IV MEX16- e eneenenes BOlt MEX16 e xrerreereeseeseneaenns 2
Y M 105 MB61A3454 YNYES e Shaftesrrrrrrrrreensiniiiiiniiianinaas 2
M 106 A MH20A0266 FHYIDN = e Pushing lever:-«=rsrerererrmraeaenie. 2
M 107 M91382045 FYR MB e NUt M5 errrmerrrar i aannaas 4
Y% M 108 MB62A0572 D) I SR T PP Spring s rsr s 2
M 109 M95015021 AYAITFIHR b MBX20- -+ v vvereerenenen Socket bolt M5X20 -+« ==« e rrereeesness 2
M 110 M90511050 SRR R G Washer §eeeerrrrrrrrnnnniiiiniians, 6
M 111 M91055020 OYAITFYEIARY MAXA -+ e vveeeeaeeaeeens Screw MAX4 eerrrreeeiiiiiiiiinnnnns 2
M 112 MH27A0308 AHTE e Clamp bracket: === r-rrereareaeaneaien, 1
M 113 M95002017 BITAVTYR MEXT120w v vveeeeneeenaeees Safety socket bolt M5X12+ =+« rrerrerees 4
s M 114 M90532060 B e e = T 1
M 115 M94003017 BITAITIR MBXB - w v vvrrrreeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M3XG -+ r«xxrrreerse 4
s M 116 MB62A6477 AR e Stopper: =ttt r et 4
s M 117 MB62A0957 AYIATFAD—=R rrrrrer e Fixed race - - rrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnnnnans 2
% M 118 M94008070 1 R T P T P Slide bearing: =« rsrerereriraa 4
* M 119 M94001017 TITAVTYR MAXT0 - weeveee e Safety socket bolt M4X10+ -« ««wevrrnee- 6
Y% M 120 MB62A1957 FHIAR G = R rrerre e Movable race= = ssrrrrrrreeiianaans 2
M 121 MH27A2957 j—ﬂ-l:?/ﬂ/_x ............................. Fixed - R R O 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2516-YUR BERERLET .
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 23 PLK-G2516-YU



T A I\
WIPER MECHANISM

103

102

124

24



IN] DA/ —H4E
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
N 101 MH25A0270 7]")#9‘/14‘7?75 ........................... Stop switch assy =« rrrererererraeans 1
N 102 MH10A7339 TN = CoOver -t rrrrrrsrrsnsssssst s aaaaaaaans 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-PW7°37’H"\*?~“/° MAXG v rrrnnnnnnnnnn, Screw M4X8: - rrrrrrrrrineennaaaans 3
N 104 MH25E1519 DAN=YLI AR GT e Wiper solenoid assy = =+« rrreearerenn 1
N 105 M90865004 SW—PW7°37’H"\*?~:/“ M3X5eeeernnnnnnnnnns Screw M3X5 errrrrrressannannnnnnnnnns 4
N 106 MH10A1417 ]*AU ..................................... Rubber cushion = - srrreeeennnnninnnns 1
N 107 M90631050 be_ﬂ-h* Brrvcrrrnrrr i Washer G- rrrrrrrrrennniiiiiniians, 2
N 108 M90634050 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer = s sererrrr i, 1
N 109 MH10A0700 ,f* ...................................... Spring - rrrr 1
N 110 MH10A0915 ol e Ring:+ s rrrerrrean i, 1
N 111 MH10A5477 AR e Stopper:« -ttt 1
N 112 M90910033 B2 9/64(40)K A+ rrrrrrrnrnnnnnennenn, Screw 9/64(40)X4 - rrrrerrarearnaenaan. 3
N 113 MH10A0571 ‘71\’-*7_- ..................................... Connector s rrrrrrrrrrraaiiaiiinnans 1
N 114 M90932015 ta*:j*g*y\y;\—. 9/64(40)X9-r-vrrrrrrnrrnrnn Screw 9/64(40)X9 - rrrrrrrnnranaans 1
N 115 MH10A6910 I)‘Jy ...................................... Thread wiper connecting rodrerrrreenns 1
N 116 MH10A0981 lj,f,\°_r7-7.* ................................ Wiper adapter- ==« -+ rorrareareannaenns 1
N 117 M90901045 TR Q/BA(40) -+ rvrerrrrrnr i Nut 9/64(40) -+ rerrrrrrrnrenrenennennes 1
N 118 MH10A0729 t*'}l\** .................................. Spring s rsr s 1
N 119 M90908003  VILEFHY" 9/BA(40)XE: -- - rvrrmrerreensens Screw 9/64(40)X6 -« -xrrrerrerenese 2
N 120 MH10A5601 DAN =R YA e Wiper setting plate« -+« =s+reesrreeensn 1
N 121 M96002017 FITAVTYR MBXT2+wveveeeenenneinnninnss Safety socket bolt MEX12+«+xxerreresns 2
N 122 MH10A1530 74,\°_:/*7 ................................ Wiper shaft- == rrrrererrrrareaaaen, 1
N 123 M90505065 Eﬂ]"’;‘l[ﬁ(') [ IR R R PP E—type retaining ring [ IR R PR 1
N 124 MH10A0980 DL LR Wipers s s s rer s 1
N 125 M90806002 EFAY 1/8(AA)KG v rrrmrrrnrenanennaennn Screw 1/8(44)XB - +rrrrrrerrarearnneans 1
N 126 M91305080 ]*At‘/ d) IR R P Rubber plug d) 13 e 1
N 127 MH25E2519 ARLWAIVIARGZ e eeeereeeeereeeeaas Thread release solenoid assy= -+« """ 1
N 128 M90422050 Y B R Beree e Washer 4« eerrrrrrmnnnniiiiiiniians, 2
N 129 M90424053 ,\“j{,ﬂ-“t’“* R Spring washer 4+« srerrarrareaenaeane. 2
N 130 M91007045 FYR MG reereaee i NUt M4 eereerrerrorrsrsaesaesasannanss 3
N 131 M96010052 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer= s seerrrrrii i, 1
N 132 M90421050 be_ﬂ-h* Qrvvrrrnnnniiii i Washer 4« eerrerrrmnnnniiiiiiiniinaas, 2
N 133 A M90407022 AYAGH b MAXT2:weeveeeeeeereeeeeen Hexagon head bolt M4X12: =« =-xvveeeees 1
N 134 M90435060 B e = T 1
N 135 M90512065 E7J°7|‘)“7 Grrerii i E-type retaining ring 3=+ rrrrereeeens 1
N136 A MH10A2701 ,\** ...................................... Spring - rrrrrr 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 25 PLK-G2516-YU



(oS

Bk
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
N

as

A

[P] i

—

7

Q 1/ m
4 \

\~ A
@) \*M

136

26




[Plia B t4E
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
s P 101 MS03A2780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrrerrnnnnnnnnnnennnnnananns 1
P 102 MH10A4780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerrnnnnnnnnnneninnanaans 1
P 103 M91054004 SW-PW7°37’H"\*?~“/° MAXE8:eevrrrrnennnnns Screw MAX8: ++rrrresrrersnnniiannnnans 11
P 104 MH10A6740 JIJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsassansaesnnsansannans 1
P 105 MH25A0740 71”,'; ..................................... Felt .................................... 1
s P 106 MF80A0780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrrernnnnnnnnnenninnaanans 2
P 107 M90573080 ]*Aty ¢5.7 .............................. Rubber plug ¢5_7 ...................... 2
P 108 MP40A1740 JJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansansnnsansannans 2
P 109 MH27E1688 IWNATERIE (FHAAYI) - overeeeveee Oil pipe assy (presser foot)- == ++=+x=+=++ 1
P 110 MH27E3688 WATERIT (AUA) - evremrrer e Oil pipe assy (circulation)« -+« ++=xx-+ 1
P 111 MH10A7740 JIJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansaesnnsansannans 1
s P 112 MFO00A2780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrrernnnnnnnnneninnnaannns 1
P 113 MH25E2688 IWATEEGS (WD) e eemmeeeeeeeeeeee Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-«««=r+reereee 1
P 114 MH27E0688 IWATERIZ (AYYUYY)rrrreeeeereeeeeeeen Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)=+++==++++ 1
P 115 MH27E2688 WATERIZ FRAYPTARI) e eeeeeereeeeenn Oil pipe assy (Presser foot bushing)- - 1
P 116 MH27A0740 71”,'; ..................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 117 MH27A1780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerrnnnnnnnnnneninnaaanns 1
P 118 M91071004 SW—MW7°5_\"f'J"\°?~:/“ MAXE:werreerrrnnnns Screw MAXE8 + s 5
P 119 MH27A0780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrrerrnnnnnnnnnniiinnaaanns 1
P 120 MN60A0620 FAOUY97  AB=BN-=rrrererarnnnianan, Nylon clip AB=5N ==« xcsssrureeareenaen, 2
P 121 M91056004 SW-PW7'FYLFA LY MAXT10-wvrrrmeeeenne Screw MAXT10:-weeerrreeeeeeeena.. 3
% P 122 MN10A0135 AT = e Ol gauge: = - = rorrmrrrrrrrar e 3
P 123 MH10A0797 Iy by 2 ) T PR PP Oil cover film = rrrrrrrrseanninnnnnnna, 1
P 124 MH25E5688 WATERIT (WUAIRY) - verer e Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)-=+««++«+" 1
P 125 MH25A2780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder =+ s rreerrrennninnniinnanaans 1
P 126 M90859004 SW-PW7°37’H"\*?~“/° M3XG:eeemrrrreennnns Screw M3XE: - -rrrerrrrernnnnnnnnnnns 1
P 127 MH10A0606 $/47 .................................... Plate = e rrerrrrrrrsiiiiiiiiiiiaans 1
P 128 MH25A1740 71”,'; ..................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 129 MH25A1780 ;';",I)z*c .................................... HolderG rrrrrrrensreannennnennnnnns 1
P 130 M90853002 ta*:/ 1/8(40)X4 ......................... Screw 1/8(40)X4 ....................... 2
* P 131 MF60A5740 71”,'; ..................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 132 MH25E3688 WATERIT (AUA) - evremrrer e Oil pipe assy (circulation)« -« =« ++=xx-+ 1
P 133 MH25A3339 AN = Y DAY o Cover (Lower shaft bushing)----=-++--- 1
P 134 M94003099 FAOUYY9T  AB=8N-vrerrrrrrrnennnnnninn, Nylon clip AB=3N==«=rresrrmreeseenes, 2
P 135 MH25E4688 WATERIT RGN IR) e vveereeeeeenes Oil pipe assy (sector gear)-==«=-+==+== 1
P 136 MH25A0132 7]-,“”3,\*_ ................................. Oil Cover rrrrrrmmmrrnnnriannnnanns 1
s P 137 MS01A8796 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrrerensnnnnnnnnenninnanaans 1
P 138 M94007099 FAOUYY9T  AB=BN v rerrererarneniannan, Nylon clip AB=BN ==« xc=ssrmseereennes, 1
P 139 MF10A0689 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerrnnnnnnnnnneniinnananns 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 27 PLK-G2516-YU



Q] E#R-BELERA R
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

123

128

28



[QIEC#-BeE R f%
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
Q 101 MH25Y0408 I;-‘J:/l\yl)f,f ) G R PP Detector bracket Xr=+rreerrreannraannn 1
Q 102 M91054004 SW-PW7'IYLFA LY MAXB -+ rvrvrnrnrnne: Screw MAX8: ++rerrererernnnniiannanns 7
Q 103 MH10A0602 F'}‘y'rhj-'}’ ................................ Holder »+rrrrreernnnnnnnnnniinnaaann 2
Q 104 MH10A1501 #\Jt\yx,f‘y:): ) G Detector Xerrrerrrreonrrannanannnnaann 1
Q 105 M90971004 SW-PW7'794FA 1Y MBX10-«+-neermeesns Screw M3X10:wesrreerereeneeneanen, 4
Q 106 M94003099 FAOUYYy7  AB=8N vrvrrrrrrrnnnnninnann, Nylon clip AB=3N=+«=xresrrmseereenaen, 1
Q 107 MH27BO339 Yt‘/ﬂ’tll\*_ ............................... Detector cover Y ....................... 1
Q 108 MH27A2603 YEUYRITR e Detector bracket Yer-errerrerrarsnnsnns 1
Q 109 MH27E2484 *‘/t\yx;{y?- Y ............................. Detector Y ............................. 1
Q 110 M90316050 573;\—_171]* Grrrrraiiiiiii e Washer 3-rrrrrrrrniiiiiiiinnnnnaans, 2
Q111 M91071004 SW-MW7'IVLFA LY MAXB---vrvrererenns Screw MAXE8 +srrrrerrrernnniinnnnans 9
Q112 MH25A0601 x,f\y:ﬂdj\ylf,{l)z ............................. Micro switch bracket == ssserrssseeanss 1
Q113 M90864004 SW-PW7' 794 FA %Y  M3XT4: - evmeeneens Screw M3XT4:«+ererrrerneeneanennen. 2
Q 114 MH27E3484 747nx4|7§-7597_- .......................... MiCrO SWitCh aSSy e ‘I
Q115 MH27B1339 PA N = e Print circuit board cover: - - sssssanss 1
Q116 MH27A2601 REGLINIDL 2 R R R PR PR PR PR PR PR Connector panel -+« rrerarrrenaeaeann 1
Q117 MH10B2339 9*7\9_13,\“_ ............................... Duster cover = = sressssssssaaaaanaaans 1
Q118 MH10B1339 9*7\9_13,\“_ ............................... Duster cover = = rrrssssssrsaaaaanaaans 1
Q 119 M91057004 SW-PW7'FYAFA RS MAX20 - +=crnvrneens Screw MAX20: -« e xreneeneeeananns. 5
* Q 120 MBGOA0366 U‘JQ\\/?’_7°\7:/1 .............................. Nyion bUSh ............................. 5
Q 121 M90409037 SW-PW p-J-,Qj{\:/“ MAXTQ  vvvrrreerrrnnnns Screw MAX10 - rsrrrrrrrernnnnnnnnnnans 1
* Q 122 MBGOA2352 U‘JQ\\/?’_7°\7:/1 .............................. Nyion bUSh ............................. 5
Q123 M800G2SOL  YL/AF%N'Y PLK=G2-SOL- -+ xxrvreeeess Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL- -+ "+ 1
Q 124 MH10A3508 T IT UESYIAT AP e Connecting cable assy 15P -« ««xxrree 1
Q125 MH10A4508 B IT UESIIAT A2P e Connecting cable assy 12P - ««xrrreeee 1
Q 126 K14M19400102 JIFAPaFrrrerrererrerrnreameneiinnenanns Ferritic Core- ==+ =rrrrrersarsnrsnnsnns 1
% Q 127 MB62A0757 7“37* ..................................... Plug: - - rrerrmrrerrr s 1
Q128 M91276004 SW-PW7'FYAFA R MAXB0 - v e rmeeneens Screw MAX30: -« exrererneeeananns. 4
Q 129 MH25A0567 Fa— e TubE rrrrrrrrr st 1
Y Q 130 MA16A0495 Xt°—|‘“]‘/|‘ﬂ—3 ............................ Speed controlers =« s rrrraraaaaaaan 1
Q 131 MH25A1567 Fa— e TubE - rrrrrrrrr ittt 1
Y% Q 132 MA20A6571 4']”{1:7]"/ 2 PP Connector - rrrrrrsrrrrannanannanaann 1
Q 133 MH25A2567 ?1_7* .................................... Tube ................................... 1
Q 134 MH25A3567 Fa— e TubE rrrrererr it 1
Q 135 MH25A3476 7\,\°_-|j- ................................... Spacer: r sttt 1
Q 901 MH25E0599 7‘-“‘/:/*/\**/7597'- ............................ Solenoid valve complete=«=r=x=xsrereres 1

FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET,
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 29 PLK-G2516-YU



Rl 7—7 L&
TABLE & STAND

30



[R1IF—7 JLEE&
TABLE & STAND

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
R 101 MH25Y0595 £ R ELR T Table top:---rrrrrrrrrmrrarraa s 1
Y« R 102 MBG60A3957 e Rajlsrrrrrrrrenerrsntensninnninnnnnns 2
% R 103 M90406040 PHIEIRY P 4.5X38rrrerrrenrrneenien, Wooden screw (p4.5X38 -« reerrenreen. 4
% R 104 MB60A0719 t;\—.lf:/ .................................... Drawer: - - rreerrssssnsnssaasaaasannnans 1
* R 105 MB60A1368 ;‘-._‘,7\9_ ................................... Caster - rrrrrrrrrerrtannaiinniiaaas 4
¥ R 106 K14M90451401 M) JUh MBXEO -+ =« v vvernernenenenenn. Mounting bolt M8XB0« -« ===« +«-xeereese 4
Y% R 107 M90710050 |~7:/11j-*13*$ [ I Special washer 8-+ rerrrrereraniiiins 4
R 108 M90802053 ,\’jf,ﬂ-“t,‘* < F Spring washer 8« -+« srerrerrareaeeaennss 4
R 109 M92008045 FUR MBer e e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmnrsrnnrsnnnninnnnnnns 4
R 110 MH27B5339 j],\“_ ..................................... Cover -t rrrrrrsrssnssssssa s iaaaaas 1
R 111 M94008017 FITAITIR MAXG -+ v ererereeeeeenneeen, Safety socket bolt M4XG: =+ xrrereeer: 6
R112 A MH25A1758 7 7};-‘-)|~ ................................... Bracket - - srrrrerrrennn i, 1
R113 A M98003017 TITAVIR MBX16 v rererereerennnenns Safety socket bolt M8X16-«+=-xrereses 2
R 114 M90511065 Eﬂ]"’;‘l[ﬁ(') Brovrrrrr et i E—type retaining ring Brovrrrnnrrannaaay 3
R 115 MH27A7454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr i iiiiiiiaiiannnans 1
R 116 M90823050 573;\—_1713* Grrrrrraiiiiiii i Washer 8-+ rrrrrrrriiiiiiiiinnnnas, 3
R 117 M90810060 X'J")7°t°) = T Snap pin R8:+x=rrrrrrrrrreiaaaaans 1
R 118 M98087021 AYAITFIHE b MBXE5 -« + v veereerenenen Socket bolt MBX55 -+« ==« v xrereeerness 2
R 119 M90835050 D R Washer: -+ srrrrmrrrrnnnntnnnnnans 2
R 120 M92075045 FUR MBer e e NuUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmersrnnrsnanninnnnnnns 2
R 121 A MH25A2601 NP2t TR PR R PP PR Bracket: = rrerrrrrsrrrnniniiiaineas 2
R 122 MH27A8454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriiiiiiiinaiinnnans 1
R 123 M91576045 FUR MB v eeeeeeee e NUt MB e rrrrrrrrmrrrrn e nannaas 1
R 124 M90624053 I\’fﬁﬂ'“t]“* Brrvrrrrrrr it Spring washer B« «« xerrrrareaeeaennes 1
R 125 A MH25A0352 tﬁ— ...................................... Collar= s rrrrreer it 2
R 126 MH27A5476 AN = e Spacer: -t sttt 1
R 127 M96020021 AYAITFIHE b MEXE5 -« « e veeeeeenenen Socket bolt MBX55 -« ==« v xrerererness 1
R 128 A MH25A0315 73*1170'))7* ............................... Gas SPring UNits: === rrrrerrareasnssnns 1
R 901 MH27E0150 ;\-__\,,7759-7- ................................. Leg QASSY et 1
FENIEPLK-E2516-YURERRRERLET
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 31 PLK-G2516-YU



FEm1)

ACCESSORIES(1)

122,123,124,125

133

129

128

139

32



[S1f+/mam(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
Y% S 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHTI8 rrreereree e Needle DPX17#18 ++crerrreanniinnnnns 4
% S 102 MA10A0123 ;k B Bobbin= s rrerrrraan i 3
S 103 MH10A0419 ;k*n*):/yj“i\ ................................ Rubber cushion = s rrrrseeesninnnnnns 6
S 104 MH10A3FUS [ ey S Y R Fuse 2.5A  rrrrrrrnannnnniinnnnnnnnss 1
S 105 MH10A2FUS Ea—R 20Ar rrrrrrrrrernratniaiaiaaaas Fuse 20A: - steerenssnsanensesnnsannas 1
S 106 MF17A0565 IR FAEAY e Speed command disk adjusting plate- - -+ 1
S 107 MH27A0613 iR i R PP Head rest -  rrrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnneans,s 1
S 108 M95005017 BITAITIR MEX10w e vvereeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M5X10- -« -xvrreerss 4
Y S 109 MB60A2620 FAOUYY9 T AB=TON- v rererrernrnennnnns Nylon clip AB=10N= == rrereeeesenaenns 1
S 110 M91056004  SW-PW7'F4FA Y MAXIQ:+evveneesen SCrew MAXT0+«+xrerernresnnenenns 2
Y S 111 MB60A1620 FAOUY)97 AB=8N- -+ rrererarnnnianin, Nylon clip AB=8N -« xrerremreearennaen, 1
Y% S 112 MS05A1976 D‘)tlmk*'l)lf/? Brrrrrrrrnnaniiianaaaaaaaas Hexagonal wrench G« r=rererererenenss 1
Y% S 113 MS05A0976 D“}tlmk*")l/‘/? Bererrnaitiiiii s Hexagonal wrench 5rrrererererereenns 1
Y% S 114 MSO01A1976 D“}tlmk*")l/‘/? Qevernnnnnnnniiiiiiiiiiaas Hexagonal wrench 4:«-rreverererenenns 1
Y% S 115 MS02A2976 D“}tlmk*")l/‘/? Grrrrrrniiiiiiiiii s Hexagonal wrench 3« rererererereenns 1
Y% S 116 MS02A1976 D‘)tlmk*")l/‘/:f D Dttt Hexagonal wrench 2.5 xrerererenenns 1
Y% S 117 MS02A0976 El“}tl??k*}l/‘/? Dttt Hexagonal wrench 2« rrererererenenns 1
S 118 MH10E0193 4*9;9*47597-. ............................. Cotton stand assy: r= = rrrrrrreresees 1
Y S 119 MBO02A1608 |C3,f,\°_ (93")) ............................ Screw driver (small)- - errereraeaenans 1
Y S 120 MB02A0608 |C3,f,\°_ (}JHJ) ............................ Screw driver (middle)s ==« s orerreraennn 1
Y S 121 MFO0A0608 |C3,f,\°_ (94) ............................. Screw driver (Iarge) .................... 1
Y S 122 MS02A0479 XI\O'J'13—17 ............................... Spanner 1317 rrrrrrrrreanenanaanns 1
¥ S 123 MM11A1479 ANTFT0=T14 v ereerereneniniiiinan., Spanner 10=14-++errrrenaraeiinaieins 1
¥ S 124 MS10A1976 AINFE=Q e e Spanner 8=9-+rrrrrrrriaiiiii 1
¥ S 125 MS10A2976 AINTFE—T e rereernnna it Spanner 6=7 - rerrrrrriarariian 1
S126 A MH25A3477 AR e Stoppers " et 1
¥ S 127 MF10A0149 FTTH e Oiler=r==srrereersnrsnessesnesansansanns 1
Y S 128 MFO06A1620 17-\7\}7,\“/|~‘ ................................ Cable tigr=srrrrrrrrrrennnniiiniiaas 1
Y% S 129 MB60A0201 '7"7‘}7/\*‘/|~* ................................ Cable tigr s rrrrrrrresnsnnnniiiaaaaans 3
% S 130 M90306041 TEGRY T BAKIG e e e rrrmmeeeeeee e Wooden screw 3.1X16««xrrrrrrrreeeee. 6
* S 131 MBGOA0420 jT’{7 .................................... T|e ho|der .............................. 3
S 132 MH27A0409 rjlj,{;l;-“_:/* ............................... Up position gauge: =« = = rerererereaens 1
¥ S 133 MS03A0181 ARTPUTFArerrrrere e Thread guide - = -+ rsrrrerarrrenaaaennn 1
Y S 134 M90513065 E7J°7|‘)“7 D Gttt E-type retaining ring 2.5+« -+« xrrrerens 5
¥ S 135 M90001043 ARTYT e Stapler e rrrrrrr i 6
S 136 M90409037 SW-PW pj—«“*:/“ MAXT1Q rreeernnnnnnnnnns Screw MAXT0 s srrrrrreerrnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
% S 137 M91010089 D‘ﬂ]7‘}']"7|~ ................................ Socket s rrrrr i 1
Y% S 138 MA30A0571 17‘/9\77.\‘};\:“7‘- ............................... Quickjoint .............................. 1
S 139 A MH50A0567 IFFa—7 rrerrrrrrr e Airtube - ssserr st 1
¢ S 901 ME25Y0691 ,\‘\7;\—.*/12\” ................................ Clamp pad setr= - s srrrrmrrareasnaenns 1
*ENIFPLK-E2516-YUBEE MERLET .
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 33 PLK-G2516-YU



R &2

ACCESSORIES(2)

101

34



[TIFEm(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
* T 101 MSGOAOFSW 7\\}|;x,f\\}a'. ................................. FOOt SWitCh ............................ 1
T 102 M90806002 ta*:/ 1/8(44))(6 ......................... Screw 1/8(44)X6 ....................... 2
T 103 M90317050 jﬂ-“j]“?, Bt s Washer 3-ccerrrrrrrrnnnniiniians, 2
T 104 MH10A0160 7’”]“—|‘ .................................. Eye guard - = =reorrrrrrrrerarnninnn, 1
T 105 M91071004 SW-MW7 TTLFA RS MAXG: - - xvxrrrrnnnes Screw MAXG -« -rrrrrrarenneennenanenn 1
T 106 MH10A7601 FAN =N MR e Eye guard bracket:=«=-+«-ssrsreearennns 1
T 107 MH10A8601 RS TG Mounting plate= =« +reesrrreeasaeannn. 1
T 108 M91054004 SW-PW7'IYLFA LY MAXB -+ rvrvrnrnrnne: Screw MAX8: ++rrrresrrersnnniiannnnans 2
T 109 MH10A0435 :/:/“,rg .................................... Support plate: = e rrrrrre e 2
T 110 MH10A0418 EYY T e Hinge rubber: -« rsrerereremeneiennan, 2
T111 MH10A0770 EUY A =R Hinge base - -  rorerererrnnieniiene, 2
T112 M95002020 5‘77]771"7#4‘}*:/’ MEXGrrrerrrennrrnannnns Screw MBXB e srrrrrrrraereannnnannns 2
T113 MH10A7454 eV D Hinge shaft: = «rrrrererernnnnnnen, 2
T 1 14 M90835050 '77:/‘\' ..................................... Washer ................................ 4
T 115 M98087021 OYAGTFYFR IS MBXEG -+ v v vvrrrevnrerenns Socket bolt M8X55: -+ +-vrrreerrreernns 4
Y T 116 M90001043 XT}7°J|/ ................................... Stapler rrrrrra 8
T117 MH27A0131 77*7‘)/7 .................................. Oil pan-rrorerrrrrrere s 1
* T 118 MF20A0130 77*5t“‘/ .................................. OI| bottle ............................... 2
T 119 MH25A0131 77“3.7/;47%] .............................. Oil pan back == r-rrerrmrreara, 1
Y T 120 MA20A0734 BN =i Polyethylene cover:== r=rraresreseneas 1
* T 121 ME25Y0797 ;’;]97,ﬁbl\ ................................. Fllm Sheet ............................. 1
Y T 122 MH25A1601 [V A V- IN) DL B Filter regulater adapter-----«---==+-==++ 1
* T 123 M90409041 ?”,{7*:/* 45X20 .......................... SCreW 45X20 .......................... 2
% T 124 ME40A0963 7{}[,1)1|/;\—_*1|/_9 (x-;;y#) ................... Filter regulator: ===+« errererrenenenns 1
T 125 M90511050 Ej];\—_ﬂ-j]* [ IR R R R R E R Washer 5errrrrrrrianiiiiiiinnnnneas, 2
T 126 M95003017 FITAITYR MEX8e v v erereeeeeaninenenn, Safety socket bolt M5X8+-««+xrereeeres. 2
* T 127 MA20AS8571 Lj]*g\y;\—.“; ................................. L—type quickjoint ...................... 1
T128 MH10A2508 =7 (SOLFNUT U Y)erevrrerreneeees Cable (SOL power)««==rsrereereennens *
T 129 MH27A1508 =7'l (SOLAN YT U ™Y) CEFYvvvvneens Cable (SOL power) for CE=++==+=ex-xe- *
T 130 M97320099 =71 (SOLFNYYUT ) e rverrmeereenness Cable (SOL signal pulse)-====«xx-==ex-- 1
T 901 MH10E5508 XYIYI=2 =T bty ceeeeeeeeeeeennn, XY encoder cable set- - rrerraennns 1
T 902 MH27E2508 XY{")")"f}bt‘ﬂ‘ ......................... XY motor cable set s rrrerrreaiiiai 1
E) IN—=UFN—T128, 1291, CHIAMBRICEYFEHRENERYET,
Remarks) For part No.T128 and T129, an attached form is different according to the region.
R i i ECEHEZRR Mg ECEEE
Region xcept EC EC nations
T128 1 -
T129 - 1
K ENEPLK-E2516- YU BB SERLET
¥¢ indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 35 PLK-G2516-YU



FAToav—y
OPTION PARTS

4.5

& o1

110, 111 112,113,114 115, 116

in
103, 104
@ 3.3 ) )
= I [ . —

45
65

136




[UlAFsavii—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z®H &&ma—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
s U 101 ME10A0101 NJ{4 ¢ . Grrrrrrrrrran i Needle plate ¢ 1B rrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
Y U 102 ME10A2101 NJ{4 ¢ DBt i i Needle plate ¢ DB 1
U 103 ME10A4101 NJ{4 ¢3 ................................ Needle plate ¢3 ....................... 1
U 104 ME10A5101 IR P B (T )reevvrnnnnnnii, Needle plate @3 (taper)------xxxxseen-- 1
U 105 ME10A6101 NJ{4 ¢3.3 ............................... Needle plate ¢3.3 ...................... 1
Y U 106 MSO01A1616 FHNRAYT (7N Y)Y AY) e eveeveneeeeeens Inner hook clamper (for airbag)--=+++++-- 1
U 107 MB10MO0616 TN RAYL (FYF/AY)eevvreereeeenennn Inner hook clamper (for heavy): =+ +++- 1
Y U 108 MS17A1120 -Hm“q (7\\/{/3.7) .......................... Inner hook (for heavy) .................. 1
* U 109 MV35A0106 ﬁaj—ﬂ-l ¢ Brrrr it i i Presser foot d) KRR R R 1
U110 MV30A0256 fﬁ?}'ﬂ'l d) Brrr i s Presser foot ¢) IR PP 1
s U 111 MV30A1256 ThAyL d)z .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
Uii12 MB10M0256 Thtyr ¢3.3 ............................. Presser foot ¢3.3 ...................... 1
s U113 MS03A0256 ThAyL d) Brrr i i i Presser foot ¢) IR PP 1
s U114 MS03A1256 ThAyL d)z .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
% U 115 MA35A0256 ThAyL ¢3 .............................. Presser foot ¢)3 ....................... 1
s U116 MA35A1256 ThAyL d)z .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
U117 MA21A0256 Fhtyz ¢2.5 ............................. Presser foot ¢2.5 ...................... 1
U118 MA21A1256 Fhtyz ¢2.5 ............................. Presser foot ¢2.5 ...................... 1
U119 MG42A0181 ARTUFA (FYRIA)rerrrmrermeee e Thread guide (for heavy):««««xxrrreeeee 1
% U 120 MN10A3245 I)Z'fl\*fﬁ ¢)1x11 ......................... Spring ¢1x11 .......................... 1
U 121 MF23C0245 I‘/K’fl\“* (151.6)(11 ....................... Spring ¢1.6X11 ........................ 1
U 122 MN52A1245 I‘JX'fI\“* ¢1.2X13 ....................... Spring ¢1.2)(13 ........................ 1
U 123 MH10A1245 I)Z'fl\*fﬁ ¢)1x13.5 ....................... Spring ¢1x13.5 ........................ 1
U124 MH10E1210 FAVEVRYIRT e Thread tension regulator assy«««---++- 1
U 125 MA45A0700 AR e Tension plate: -« rrrerererereaneanns 1
U 126 MS03A0181 ARNT U F e Thread guide: ==« xr-rrrmrrrmrenaeennns 1
U127 MS10A0180 ARNT U Frerererere e Thread guide: ==« xr=rrrmrremreaeennns 1
U 128 K14M94319012 48 12P -« xrrevrrrernna s Connecter 12P s reeerrnnniinninaan, 1
U 129 K14M96821809 FAOUE4 7 12P - rvrereenrnennenananan.. Nylon cap 12P -« xsrerrrmreearenanennns 1
U 130 K14M94319015 48 18P« xxreerrree it Connector 15P - s reeerrinnniininn, 1
U 131 K14M96822602 FAOUF4y7 15P -« rerereeearnenenaanan.. Nylon cap 15P -« xrerrrmrrearenanennns 1
U 132 KT14MT77014710 B=SFJhvrrreerernr i Terminals-esrrrrerrrener i, 1
U 133 MH25Y1105 UMY I)ZAT (FFFY) e rreerree it Clamp frame complete (blank)==«=+==x=+" 1
U 134 MH25Y0762  FThA¥I48 QTANEEITY)-erereeeenen Clamp plate (with ling)- === -=r=rererese 1
U 135 MH25Y1762 FhAH 144 (2T,'7'1]:\"t‘/'1':/) ................ Clamp plate:- === srerrererennniann, 1
U 136 MH25Y1272 TOULR (FFTF)eeeeereeee e Feed plate (blank)===xxxssrreemrennnens 1
YK ENIEPLK-E2516-YUBERRETRLET .
Y% indicates PLK-E2516-YU common parts. 37 PLK-G2516-YU



%5l
INDEX~1

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

EB &R
Parts No.

)
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

K14M19400102
K14M77014710
K14M90451401
K14M94319012
K14M94319015
K14M96821809
K14M96822602
M70535065
M800G2SOL
M860A0FSW
M90001043

1
M90001060
M90101017
M90204060
M90301036
M90306041
M90316050
M90317050
M90337065
M90406040
M90406064
M90407022
M90409037

1

1

1
M90409041
M90421050

1

1

1

1
M90422050

1
M90424053

1
M90435060
M90500085

1
M90504065
M90505037
M90505065

1
M90511050

e e

M90511065
1

M90512050

M90512065

wor P29 s
wor P37 s
s P31 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
w P5
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
wor P33 s
wor P30 s
o P11 e
-
w P5
o P13 e
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
wr P39 s
w P9
s P31 s
w P9
wor P25 s
w P9
o P13 e
wor P29 s
wor P33 s
wor P39 s
w P3
o P13 e
-
s P21 s
wor P25 s
o P19 e
wor P25 s
-
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
w P9
-
wor P23 s
s P21 s
o P15 e
wor P25 s
w P3
o P13 e
-
o P19 e
s P21 s
wor P23 s
wor P39 s
o P13 e
s P31 s
o P19 e
wor P25 s

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Sk

Hohk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Q 126
U132
R 106
U128
U130
U129
U131
C 105
Q 123
T 101
S 135
T 116
F 137
J 136
C 135
G 101
S 130
Q 110
T 103
E 103
R 103
E 115
N 133
E 112
G116
Q121
S 136
T123
B 132
G 137
J 125
L 116
N 132
K114
N 128
J 124
N 129
N 134
E 139
F 119
M 101
L 103
H119
N 123
B 129
G 110
J 146
K 139
L 132
M 110
T 125
G 107
R114
K 149
N 135

M90513065

1
M90532060
M90573080
M90600085
M90604065
M90605010
M90611060
M90624053
M90631050

1
M90632050
M90634050
M90710050
M90802003
M90802053
M90806002

1
M90810060
M90814004
M90815002
M90816004
M90823050
M90835050

1
M90853002
M90853002

1
M90859004

1

1

1
M90864004
M90865004
M90883080

1
M90901002
M90901045
M90902011
M90906003

1
M90908003

1

1

1
M90910033
M90920002

1
M90932015
M90939002
M90971004
M90990002

1

1

1

-
wor P33 s
wor P23 s
wor P27 s
o P15 e
o P19 e
-
s P21 s
s P31 we
-
wor P25 s
o P15 e
wor P25 s
s P31 s
-
s P31 s
wor P25 s
wor P39 s
s P31 s
o P19 e
w P9

w P7

w P31
w P31
w P35
w P7

-
wor P27 s
w P3
o P15 e
s P21 s
wor P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P25 s
w P3
w P9
w P5
wor P25 s
o P15 e
w P3
-
w P3
o P13 e
o P15 e
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
w P5
o P15 e
wor P25 s
w P5
wor P29 s
w P3
w P7
w P9
-

Sk

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

J 118
S 134
M 114
P 107
H 108
K 135
J 102
L 126
R 124
H 133
N 107
H 104
N 108
R 107
F 133
R 108
N 125
T 102
R 117
K111
E 144
D111
R 116
R 119
T 114
D 106
F 128
P 130
B 123
H 138
L 129
P 126
Q 113
N 105
B 106
E 137
C 136
N 117
H 135
B 121
J 108
B 115
G 131
H 122
N 119
N 112
C 101
H 113
N 114
C 104
Q 105
B 125
D 115
E 150
J 101

M90990002
M91007045
1
M91010089
M91011004
1
M91053020
1
1
M91054004
1

e e

1
M91055020

1
M91056004

1

1
M91057004
M91058020
M91071004

1

1

1

1
M91084004
M91101017
M91102045
M91104045
M91108001
M91109045
M91119002
M91127015
M91129015
M91150003
M91182080
M91214015
M91276004
M91304010
M91304080

1
M91305080
M91331004

1
M91333004
M91382045

1
M91400010
M91501085
M91503001

o P19 e
-
wor P25 s
wor P33 s
w P3
w P5
w P5
w P9
w P21
w P3
w P5
w P7
-
s P21 s
wor P25 s
wor P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
o P13 e
wor P23 s
s P21 s
wor P27 s
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
-
w P3
o P19 e
wor P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
w P5
-
-
-
-
-
w P9
o P13 e
-
w P5
w P3
-
wor P29 s
w P7
w P3
o P19 e
wor P25 s
w P3

w P5

w P3

w P3

w P23
w P7

w P5

w P11

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

K118
J 123
N 130
S 137
B 117
C 150
C 117
E 129
L121
B 103
C 129
D 104
J 138
L 138
N 103
P 103
Q 102
T 108
G125
M 111
L 125
P 121
S 110
Q 119
H 129
B 109
K 140
P 118
Q1M
T 105
C 132
J 119
J 142
J 135
J 148
J 144
E 113
G 135
J 112
C 119
B 111
J 115
Q 128
D 107
B 105
K 150
N 126
B 120
C 128
B 114
B 138
M 107
D 120
C 138
F114

M91506001
M91553015
M91572045
M91576045
1
M91602001
M91602020
M91602046
M91603003
M91606001
M91609020
M91610046
M91650020
1
1
M91651020
M91652020
M91690015
M91691015
M91802006
M91802045
M91816016
M91910080
M92008045
M92075045
M93002021
M93003021
1
M93006050
M93016050
M93202047
M93220035
M94001001
M94001017
1
1
M94001037
M94003017
M94003099
1
M94005022
M94007017
1
M94007099
M94008017
1
M94008045
M94008070
M94019017
M94040021
M95001017
M95001021
M95002017
1
1

o P15 e
o P15 e
o P15 e
-
s P31 s
w P9
o P15 e
w P5

w P15
w P9

w P9

w P5

w P9

w P11
w P13
o P13 e
-
o P15 e
w P15
w P9

w P11
w P11
w P3

w P31
w P31
w P19
o P13 e
o P19 e
-
w P9
o P15 e
o P15 e
o P13 e
o P13 e
o P19 e
o P23 o M 119
s P21 s L 101
we P23 o M 115
we P27 s P 134
w P29 v Q 106
w P3 B 143
w P3 B 131
we P19 o K 113
s P27 wx P 138
we P19 o K 122
s P31 R 111
w P21 o L 109
o P23 o M 118
we P21 o L 117
w P13 o G 120
w P19 o K 151
we P11 o F 126
w P3 B 128
we P17 o J 147
o P23 o M 113

H 107
H117
H 132
J 128
R 123
E 135
H 144
C 121
H 131
E 148
E 110
C 144
E 127
F 118
G 134
G 132
J 129
H114
H 125
E 147
F 105
F 108
B 118
R 109
R 120
K 102
G 105
K 105
F 132
E 105
H 102
H 101
G 109
G 136
K112

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Sk

38



%5l
INDEX-2

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

EB &R
Parts No.

)
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

M95002020

1

1

1
M95002021
M95003017
M95003021

1

1
M95004017
M95004020

M95004021
M95005017
1
M95006021
M95012020
M95013021
M95014017
M95014021
M95015021
1
M95018021
M95031021
M95037021
M95049021
M95052021
M96001001
M96001005
M96001017
M96002001
1
M96002017
1
M96002020
M96004052
M96010052
M96011017
M96020021
M97320099
M98003017
M98016050
M98087021
1
MA10A0120
MA10A0123
1
MA10B2476
MA16A0495
MA20A0650
MA20A0734

s PO an
s PO w
-
wor P39 s
o P11 e
wor P39 s
s P3
o P13 e
-
o P19 e
s PO e
s PO
o P11 e
o P13 e
o P15 e
-
-
s P21 s
wor P33 s
o P19 e
s P3
o P19 e
o P13 e
o P11 e
o P19 e
wor P23 s
o P13 e
s P21 s
wor P23 s
-
o P21 s
o P19 e
s P21 s
s PO
o P19 e
s P21 s
s P3
wor P25 s
-
-
wor P25 s
o P15 e
s P31 s
wor P30 s
s P31 s
-
s P31 s
wor P39 s
-
-
wor P33 s
-
wor P29 s
s P21 s
wor P30 s

C 115
E 122
F 107
T 112
F 111
T 126
B 140
G112
J 131
K 127
C 134
E 118
F 104
G121
H121
J 113
J 134
L 123
S 108
K 152
B 139
K 106
G111
F 101
K 142
M 109
G 117
L 104
M 104
J 121
L 131
K 133
L 115
E 102
K 128
L114
B 101
N 121
F 138
J 111
N 131
H 134
R 127
T 130
R 113
H 136
R 118
T 115
F 124
F 122
S 102
J 106
Q 130
L 119
T120

MA20A1910
MA20A6571

MA20A8571

MA21A0256
MA21A1256
MA21P0454
MA30A0571

MA35A0256
MA35A1256
MA35A6758
MA45A0700
MB02A0608
MB02A1608
MB10M0256
MB10MO0616
MB25A0426
MB45A0767
MB60A0201

MB60A0366
MB60A0420
MB60A0620
MB60A0719
MB60A1368
MB60A1620
MB60A2352
MB60A2601

MB60A2620
MB60A3957
MB61A0571

MB61A0601

MB61A2477
MB61A3454
MB62A0456
MB62A0523
MB62A0572
MB62A0757
MB62A0767
MB62A0921

MB62A0957
MB62A0975
MB62A1434
MB62A1453
MB62A1454
MB62A1921

MB62A1957
MB62A4601

MB62A5454
MB62A6477
ME10A0101

ME10A2101

ME10A4101

ME10A5101

ME10A6101

ME10A7910
ME25A0350

-
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
o P19 e
wor P33 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
o P19 e
wor P37 s
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
s P3
o P19 e
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
wor P33 s
o P13 e
s P31 we
s P31 we
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
o P19 e
wor P33 s
s P31 we
o P19 e
s P3
s P21 s
wor P23 s
we P19 o K 131
we P19 o K 132
s P23 wx M 108
w P29 v Q 127
we P19 o K 138
we P21 o L 111
s P23 e M 117
s P23 wx M 103
s P23 v M 102
we P11 o F 139
we P19 o K 130
s P21« L 106
s P23 e M 120
w P3 o B 133
s P21 v L 122
s P23 wx M 116
s P37 s U 101
s P37« U 102
s P37« U 103
s P37« U 104
s P37« U 105
o P15 o H 126
w P9 o E 134

J 117
Q 132
T 127
U117
U118
K 136
S 138
U1is
U116
K 141
U125
S 120
S 119
U112
U 107
B 130
K134
S 129
Q 120
S 131
G 115
R 104
R 105
S 111
Q 122
K 125
S 109
R 102
K 129
B 102
L 120
M 105

ME25A0921

ME25Y0105
ME25Y0470
ME25Y0691

ME25Y0797

1

ME26A0470
ME40A0426
ME40A0963
MFO0A0608
MFO00A2780
MFO01A0181

MFO06A1620
MF10A0149
MF10A0181

MF10A0187
MF10A0325

1

MF10A0553
MF10A0555
MF10A0689
MF10A0709
MF13A0191

MF13A0192
MF13A0350
MF13A0572
MF13A0750
MF13A0950
MF13A2191

MF17A0565
MF17A1476
MF17A2476
MF20A0130
MF21D0181

MF23C0245
MF60A0700
MF60A5740
MF70A1180
MF80A0780
MG30A0740
MG42A0181
MG43A0181
MG75A0265
MH10A0160
MH10A0181
MH10A0191
MH10A0194
MH10A0245
MH10A0252
MH10A0267
MH10A0283
MH10A0348
MH10A0364
MH10A0416
MH10A0417

o P21 s
s P21 s
s P3
wor P33 s
s P3
wor P39 s
-
s P21 s
wor P39 s
wor P33 s
s P27 s
s PO
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
s PO
s PO
s PO
-
s PO
s PO e
wor P27 s
s PO
s PO e
s PO
s PO
s PO e
s PO e
s PO
s PO an
wor P33 s
s PO w
s PO
wor P39 s
s PO
wor P37 s
o P15 e
s P27 s
s PO
s P27 s
o P15 e
wor P37 s
s PO e
o P15 e
wor P30 s
s P3
s PO
s PO e
s PO e
o P13 e
o P15 e
o P15 e
s PO e
s PO
s PO
s PO e

L 107
L 901
B 126
S 901
B 127
T121
J 105
L 124
T 124
S121
P 112
E 141
S 128
S 127
C 131
C 139
E 149
H118
C 140
C124
P 139
C 137
C 113
cin
C114
C 112
C 106
C 103
C 110
S 106
E 104
E 107
T 118
E 143
Uit
H 142
P 131
C 133
P 106
H 124
U119
C 145
H 106
T 104
B 116
C 109
C 116
C 148
G 133
H 109
H 120
C 107
E 136
E 120
C 118

MH10A0418
MH10A0419
MH10A0435
MH10A0456
MH10A0500
MH10A0530
MH10A0551
MH10A0553
MH10A0571
MH10A0572
MH10A0584
MH10A0602
MH10A0606
MH10A0626
MH10A0663
MH10A0664
MH10A0669
MH10A0691
MH10A0694
MH10A0700
MH10A0722
MH10A0729
MH10A0740
MH10A0742
MH10A0750
MH10A0760
MH10A0763
MH10A0770
MH10A0793
MH10A0797
MH10A0830
MH10A0915
MH10A0980
MH10A0981
MH10A1181
MH10A1245
MH10A1252
MH10A1352
MH10A1417
MH10A1456
MH10A1501
MH10A1530
MH10A1628
MH10A1682
MH10A1683
MH10A1694
MH10A1722
MH10A1740
MH10A1741
MH10A1750
MH10A1848
MH10A1956
MH10A2181
MH10A2456
MH10A2508

wor P39 s
wor P33 s
wor P39 s
s PO
-
s PO
s PO
s PO
wor P25 s
s PO
s PO
wor P29 s
s P27 s
o P15 e
s PO
s PO w
-
s P3
s PO w
wor P25 s
s PO
wor P25 s
-
s P3
s PO
o P15 e
o P15 e
wor P39 s
s PO
wor P27 s
s P3
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
s PO
wor P37 s
o P13 e
o P13 e
wor P25 s
s PO
wor P29 s
wor P25 s
-
s PO
o P13 e
s PO
s PO
o P13 e
o P15 e
s PO
o P13 e
o P15 e
s PO
s PO
wor P39 s

T110
S 103
T 109
E 125
F 115
E 146
C 102
C 147
N 113
E 116
C 130
Q 103
P 127
H112
E 138
E 140
F 103
B 112
E 108
N 109
E 121
N 118
F 109
B 104
E 109
H 143
H116
T111
C 108
P 123
B 113
N 110
N 124
N 116
C 146
U123
G 128
G 124
N 106
E 124
Q 104
N 122
F 102
E 111
G122
E 106
E 123
G129
H141
E 126
G118
H 127
C 149
E 132
T 128

PLK-G2516-YU



%5l
INDEX-3

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

EB &R
Parts No.

)
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

MH10A2701
MH10A2708
MH10A2722
MH10A2740
MH10A2956
MH10A2FUS
MH10A3181
MH10A3339
MH10A3508
MH10A3572
MH10A3FUS
MH10A4508
MH10A4572
MH10A4740
MH10A4780
MH10A5477
MH10A5601
MH10A5910
MH10A6740
MH10A6780
MH10A6910
MH10A7339
MH10A7454
MH10A7601
MH10A7740
MH10A8601
MH10B1339
MH10B2339
MH10E0190
MH10E0193
MH10E0210
MH10E0285
MH10E0383
MH10E0456
MH10E0550
MH10E0580
MH10E0887
MH10E1210
MH10E1456
MH10E2456
MH10E2848
MH10E4750
MH10E5508
MH20A0266
MH25A0121
MH25A0131
MH25A0132
MH25A0148
MH25A0230
MH25A0270
MH25A0315
MH25A0339
MH25A0352
MH25A0359
MH25A0390

wor P25 s
o P13 e
o P13 e
o P15 e
o P15 e
wor P33 s
w P5
w P3
wor P29 s
-
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
o P13 e
o P11 e
s P27 s
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
o P15 e
wor P27 s
-
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
wor P39 s
wor P39 s
s P27 s
wor P39 s
wor P29 s
wor P29 s
w P5
wor P33 s
w P5
o P15 e
w P9

w P9

w P5

w P9

s P11
w P37
w P9

w P9

w P9

w P9

wor P39 s
wor P23 s
-
wor P39 s
s P27 s
-
w P9
wor P25 s
s P31 s
w P3
s P31 s
w P7
o P19 e

Hohk

Hohok

Sk

Hohk

Sk

Sk

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Hohk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

N 136
G 138
G 108
H 140
H 139
S 105
C 151
B 122
Q124
J 140
S 104
Q 125
G 139
F 117
P 102
N 111
N 120
H 115
P 104
F 136
N 115
N 102
T 113
T 106
P 111
T 107
Q 118
Q 117
C 901
S 118
C 903
H 901
E 906
E 902
C 904
E 905
F 110
U124
E 903
E 904
E 101
E 901
T 901
M 106
F 130
T119
P 136
F 116
E 130
N 101
R 128
B 110
R 125
D 101
K 145

MH25A0392
MH25A0450
MH25A0454
MH25A0484
MH25A0509
MH25A0553
MH25A0567
MH25A0600
MH25A0601
MH25A0682
MH25A0683
MH25A0740
MH25A0750
MH25A0758
MH25A0770
MH25A0781
MH25A0849
MH25A0975
MH25A1359
MH25A1476
MH25A1477
MH25A1567
MH25A1600
MH25A1601
MH25A1740
MH25A1750
MH25A1758
MH25A1780
MH25A2476
MH25A2567
MH25A2601
MH25A2780
MH25A3339
MH25A3476
MH25A3477
MH25A3567
MH25E0121
MH25E0210
MH25E0452
MH25E0458
MH25E0519
MH25E0599
MH25E0688
MH25E0956
MH25E1519
MH25E1688
MH25E2519
MH25E2688
MH25E3688
MH25E4688
MH25E5688
MH25Y0105
MH25Y0272
MH25Y0273
MH25Y0339

-
o P11 e
-
o P13 e
-
w P5
wor P29 s
w P3
wor P29 s
w P9
o P11 e
s P27 s
w P9
o P19 e
o P19 e
w P21
w P3

w P17
w P7

w P5

o P19 e
wor P29 s
w P5
wor P39 s
s P27 s
w P9
s P31 s
wor P27 s
w P7
wor P29 s
s P31 s
wor P27 s
s P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
w P11
w P5
w P11
w P7
-
wor P29 s
-
-
wor P25 s
-
wor P25 s
s P27 s
s P27 s
s P27 s
s P27 s
w P21
w P21
w P21
w P3

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

J 116
F 112
J 114
G 102
J 126
C 125
Q 129
B 119
Q 112
E 114
F 106
P 105
E 131
K 148
K 103
L 105
B 108
J 120
D 112
C 127
K 109
Q 131
C 120
T 122
P 128
E 133
R 112
P 129
D 113
Q 133
R 121
P 125
P 133
Q 135
S 126
Q 134
F 903
C 902
F 902
D 103
J 127
Q 901
F 134
F 901
N 104
F 135
N 127
P 113
P 132
P 135
P 124
L 130
L 133
L 118
B 135

MH25Y0390
MH25Y0407
MH25Y0408
MH25Y0454
MH25Y0455
MH25Y0476
MH25Y0477
MH25Y0595
MH25Y0601
MH25Y0762
MH25Y0778
MH25Y0957
MH25Y1105
MH25Y1272
MH25Y1339
MH25Y1455
MH25Y1477
MH25Y1762
MH25Y1957
MH25Y2339
MH25Y3339
MH25Y4339
MH25Y5339
MH25Y6339
MH27A0131
MH27A0228
MH27A0308
MH27A0339
MH27A0352
MH27A0390
MH27A0407
MH27A0409
MH27A0429
MH27A0508
MH27A0551
MH27A0571
MH27A0603
MH27A0606
MH27A0613
MH27A0692
MH27A0740
MH27A0742
MH27A0767
MH27A0778
MH27A0780
MH27A0833
MH27A0850
MH27A0920
MH27A1429
MH27A1454
MH27A1508
MH27A1523
MH27A1603
MH27A1758
MH27A1767

o P21 s
o P19 e
wor P29 s
s P21 s
w P3
o P19 e
o P19 e
s P31 s
w P7
wor P37 s
o P19 e
o P19 e
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
w P7
s P21 s
o P19 e
wor P37 s
o P19 e
w P7
w P7
w P7
w P7
w P7
wor P39 s
o P15 e
wor P23 s
w P3
o P19 e
o P13 e
o P13 e
wor P33 s
o P19 e
o P13 e
w P3
o P19 e
o P13 e
w P7
wor P33 s
s P21 s
s P27 s
w P3
o P19 e
s P21 s
s P27 s
w P9
o P13 e
o P19 e
o P19 e
w P9
wor P39 s
o P19 e
o P13 e
o P19 e
o P19 e

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohk

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

L 108
K124
Q 101
L 112
B 136
K115
K 104
R 101
D 105
U134
K116
K 101
U133
U 136
D 108
L 113
K 107
U135
K110
D 109
D 110
D 114
D 116
D 121
T 117
H 128
M 112
B 107
K 156
G 126
G 106
S 132
K121
G119
B 137
K 144
G 103
D 102
S 107
L 110
P 116
B 142
K 147
L 102
P 119
E 119
G 113
K 108
K 123
E 117
T129
K 146
G114
K 153
K 154

MH27A1780
MH27A1833
MH27A1849
MH27A2476
MH27A2601

MH27A2603
MH27A2833
MH27A2957
MH27A3454
MH27A3476
MH27A4476
MH27A5339
MH27A5454
MH27A5476
MH27A7454
MH27A8454
MH27B0339
MH27B1339
MH27B5339
MH27E0150
MH27E0688

MH27E0848

MH27E1688

MH27E1848

MH27E2484
MH27E2508

MH27E2688

MH27E3484
MH27E3688

MH30V0477
MH30V0920
MH30V1477
MH50A0567
MM11A0245
MM11A0352
MM11A0556
MM11A0702
MM11A1479
MN10A0135
MN10A3245
MN35A0628
MN52A1245

1
MN60A0620
MN70A1780
1

MP40A1740
MS01A0155
MS01A0192
MS01A0329
MS01A0348
MS01A0361

MS01A0572
MS01A0611

MS01A0660

wor P27 s
o P13 e
w P3

P 117
G123
B 134
w P7 D 117
s P29 e Q 116
s P29 e Q 108
we P13 o G 127
s P23 e M 121
w P13 w G 104
w P7 D 118
w P7 D 119
w P3 B 141
s P19 e K 155
s P31 R 126
s P31 R 115
s P31 R 122
s P29 e Q 107
s P29« Q 115
w P31« R 110
s P31« R 901
we P27 o P 114
we P19 o K 126
s P27 v P 109
we P19 o K 143
s P29 e Q 109
s P35« T 902
s P27 v P 115
w P29 e Q 114
we P27 w P 110
we P19 o K 119
we P19 o K 120
we P19 o K 117
s P33 wx S 139
w P5 C 123
s P11 F 113
w P5 C 141
w P5 C 122
s P33« S 123
s P27 v P 122
s P37« U 120
wr P15 o H 137
w P5 C 142
s P37 v U 122
we P27 s P 120
w P13 v G 130
w P15 o H 123
s P27 w P 108
w P9 E 151
we P17 o J 109
s P11 F 127
s P17 e J 130
w P3 B 124
s P11 F 131
s P11 F 125
w P9 E 142

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Sk

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Sk

40



%5l
INDEX-4

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

EB &R
Parts No.

)
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

/\o_:/“

Page

Fig
No.

EB&ma-1
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page No.

MS01A0761
MS01A1392
MS01A1476
MS01A1572
MS01A1616
MS01A1976
MS01A2392
MS01A3352
MS01A8796
MSO01E0351
MS01E0430
MSO01E0975
MS02A0128
1
MS02A0463
MS02A0479
MS02A0976
MS02A1976
MS02A2456
MS02A2976
MS02B0257
MS03A0181
1
MS03A0256
MS03A0262
MS03A0703
MS03A1101
MS03A1256
MSO03A1572
MS03A2780
1
MS03B0838
MS05A0976
MS05A1976
MS08A0454
MS08A0616
MS09A0950
MS10A0180
MS10A1740
MS10A1976
MS10A2976
MS13A0572
MS14A0682
MS14A0838
MS14A1180
MS14A1620
MS17A0125
MS17A1120
MT60A0802
MV30A0256
1
MV30A1256
MV35A0106

o P11 e
-
-
-
wor P37 s
wor P33 s
-
-
s P27 s
-
-
-
s PO w
wor P33 s
o P15 e
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
o P19 e
wor P33 s
o P21 s
wor P33 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
o P15 e
o P15 e
-
wor P37 s
o P15 e
-
wor P27 s
-
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
-
-
-
wor P37 s
o P15 e
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
s P21 s
s PO
-
s PO e
s P21 s
-
wor P37 s
s PO e
o P15 e
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s

F 120
J 145
J 104
J 133
U 106
S 114
J 143
J 901
P 137
J 132
J 122
J 137
E 145
S 101
H 902
S 122
S 117
S 116
K 137
S 115
L 128
S 133
U126
U113
H 110
H 103
J 103
U114
H 105
J 139
P 101
J 110
S 113
S 112
J 141
F 123
F 129
U127
H 130
S 124
S 125
L 127
E 128
J 107
C 126
L 139
F 121
U 108
C 143
H111
U110
Uit
U 109

41

PLK-G2516-YU



—EBREMIEHT
BEVEDYETREALSE

FAY R T LEBEAE MISsHELD EFEMESsS )L—7 T100-8310 HRHFEARADA 2-7-3 GERE L)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 HRKEXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRMIE. BEYGBLITHRERZR TS ENHYET D TI T RIS, 20147 A ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Jul 2014.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee575284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f0030028fd94e9b8bbe7f6e89816c425d4c51655b574f533002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c9069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d521753703002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f300290194e9b8a2d5b9a89816c425d4c51655b57578b3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




